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Speakeasy Business DSL Network Solutions
Broadband w/o the Phone Company No Start Up Costs Dornains, Hosting, Web Sites & More. ICANN Accred. Learnr
_www.Speakeasy.net _heret!

www.networksolutions.com

Ads by Google Advertise

Search: | |[Ga]

” RO - Iogin Theme:

Find Service Reviewsl News { FAQs {Forumsl Toois 1 Maps lSearch| Ahout

Intro | FAQ| Tweak Test | Speed Tests ' Line Quality | Line Monitor [ Whois | Doctor Ping | »»

Check ancther: . or back to dslreports.com/whois

Result for 208.13.141.94
--» fwhois 208.13.141.94@whois.arin.net
[whois.arin.net]
Sprint SPRINTLINK-BLKS (NET-208-0-0-0-1)
208.0.0.0 - 208.35.,255.255
Sprint DSL Network FL DSL-NET122-LV (NET-208-13-141-0-1)
208.13.141.0 - 208.13.141.25%

Ads by Gougie

# ARIN WHOIS database, last updated 2006-08-17 19:10
Phone # Enter ? for additional hints on searching ARIN's WHOIS database.

--» fwhois "INET-208-13-141-0-1@¢whois.arin.net®
Systems [whois.arin.net]

from $549 OrgName : Sprint DSL Network FL
OrglID: SDNF
Address: 500 N NEW YORK AVE
AAA BBB City: WINTER PARK

StateProv: FL
. Rated Phone . PostalCode: 32789

Country: us

System Y

Vendor 866- NetRange: 208.13.141.0 - 208.13.141.25%5
CIDR: 208.13.141.0/24
519-4861 NetName : DSL-NET122-LV
NetHandle: NET-208-13-141-0-1
Parent : NET-208-0-0~0-1
BusinessPhonesQirecte  NetType: Reassigned

Comment :

v Sysiems RegDate: 2001-06~28
Updated: 2001-06-28

RTechHandle: TAS8-ARIN

RTechName: IP Administrator
RTechPhone: +1-407-741-0500
RTechEmail: support@sprint-hsd.net

# ARIN WHOIS database, last updated 2006-08-17 15:10
# Enter ? for additional hints on searching ARIN's WHOIS database.

how-to block ads

http://www.dslreports.com/whois 8/18/2006
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Search for Testing Rescurces and Info. Find What You Want
_www.Simpli.com/Testing

Advertise

Search: |

Theme: ‘N:ng

Find Service ReWewsI News I FAQs |Forums[ Tools I Maps |Searchl About

Intro * FAQ Tweak Test gpeed Tests Line Quality % Line Monitﬂg;wﬁil Whois I Doctor Ping E »»

Check another: -

or back to dslreports.com/whois

Result for 67.160.169.22

--»> fwhois 67.160.169,22@8whois.arin.net
fwhois.arin.net]

Comcast Cable Communications,

Comcast Cable Communications,

inc. ATT-COMCAST (NET-67-160-0-0-1)
67.160.0.0 - 67.181.255.255
Inc¢. OREGON-1I {NET-67-16C-128-0-1)

67.160.128.0 - 67.160.191.255

COmpare # ARIN WHOIS database, last updated 2006-08-17 19:10
# Enter ? for additional hints on searching ARIN's WHCIS database.
IP Phone --> fwhois "INET-67-160-128-0-1@whois.arin.net"
. [whois.arin.net]
Services
CustName: Comcast Cable Communications, Inc.
Address: 3 Execubive Campus
View Raténgs Address: 5th Floor
City: Cherry Hill
. And Reviews StateProv: NJ
. PostalCode: 08002
Of Leadmg Country: us
Broadband RegDate: 2003-04-03
Updated: 2004-07-02
Phone Service
. NetRange: 67.160.128.0 - 67.160.191.255
Providers CIDR: 67.160.128.0/18
NetName: CREGON-1
NetHandle: NET-67-160-128-0-1
www.ipphoneralings.com  Parent : NET-67-160-0-0-1
NetType: Reassigned
Comment: :
RegDate: 2003-04-03
Updated: 2004-07-02
OrgAbuseHandle: NAPO-ARIN
OrghbuseName: Network Abuse and Policy Observance
OrghAbusePhone: +1-856-317-7272
) OrgAbuseEmail: abuse@comcast.net
Advertise on this site
’ OrgTechHandle: IC161-ARIN
OrgTechName: Comcast Cable Communications Inc
CrgTechPhone: +1-856-317-7200
how-to block ads OrgTechEmail: CNIPEO-Ip-registration@cable.comcast.com

http://www dslreports.corm/whois

8/18/2006
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America P
Online. Q”

Facsimile Cover

Tot Maria Crmi Speth, Esq. Fram: Marssa Gahafer
Paralegal Specialist
Direct: 703-265-6962

Fax: 703-265-2306

Faa (602} 248-0522 Pages; 2 {including coven

Phone: Date:  September 13, 2006
George S. May International v .

Re:  XCentric Vertures ¢c:  Flle

I Urpent {] For Review U Piease Communt [ Please Reply  {J Please Recycle

& Comments;
PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

This message confains infurmation which may be prvileged and/or confidential. ¥ you are not the
intenided recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distibulion or use of this message is strictly
prohibiited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immadiately and delele
ali copies,

22000 ACL Way o Dulles, Virginia 20165 » Main Phone: 703-265-1000

Xcentric-0828
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Marissa Gahafer
Paralepii
703/265-6962 FAX 703/265-2306

September 13, 2006

ViA FACSIMILE {682) 248-0522

Mearniz Crimi Speth, Esq.
Juburg & Wilk, PC
5200 Central Avente
Phoeniz, AZ 35012

Re: Subpoena to AOL LLC (FAOL™ (Georoe S. May International v Xcearic
Yentures, LLC)

Dear Ms. Speth:

AOL is in receipt of the subpoens issued from the. United States District Court for the Northern
District of {lfinois to AOL LLC in the matter capticaed Georze §. Mayv Intornational v Xcentric Venpures.
LLC., This letter is to formally notify you that AQ)., ebjects to the subpoena as imprepecly served as we
do not believe a subpoena issued from the United States District Court for the Northern District of Hlinais
has extratercitorial subpoena power over records residing in Virgiuia and insofar as it requests infonmation
the disclosure of which is prohibited by federal [aw.

AOCL, its records, and its Custodian of Records are located and headquartered in Loudoun
County, Virginia and subject 1o the jurisdiction of Loudoun County Circuit Court. For applicable
requirements governing the isstance and domestication of foreign subpoenas in this jurisdiction, please
consult Va, Code Ann. § B01-411 and Va. Code Ann. § 8.01-407.1 and you may wish to contact the court
directly.

Even if AOL received a properly issued subposna, we regret o inforn you that AOL, only
maintains last point of eniry IP addresses for the previous 90 days, therefore IP information for the
requested dates and times would no longer be available.

Very wruly yours,

’Wadm

Marissa F. Gahater

2000 AU Way Odlies, VA 20068.g3:33 USA

Xcentric-0827
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- gk
FARNAT Y
-

scptember 6th, 2006

To Whom Il May Concern:

lechouse Intermet was purchased by OneEighty Netwaorks in late Tanuary of 2006.
Because of this transition we do not have the paperwork/information that you are
requesting.

Creg Green (the owner/CEO of OneEighty Networks) wanted me to sead this paperwork
back to you with an explanation. If there is anything elsc we can help you with, please
comntact me either by email at efrost@go180.net or by telephone at 509.688.8102. 1 am in
the office from 8:30am to 5:30pm Monday through Friday.

Sincerely,

Emily Frost
elrosl@sol80.net

Customer Care Representalive
Ieehouse Internct/OneRighty Networks

Xcentric-0828
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Jaburg Maria Criom Speth, Esq.
&‘_ Wiﬂ( P.C mesi@jaburgwilk.com

{hircct Line GO 3/2:48-108Y

ATTORNEYS AT Law tlain Fax 602/248-0522

3200 N Central Ave., Sulie 2000
Phownix. AZ 83012

August 28, 2006

Custodian of Records

The iceHouse Internct Services
427 W. Riverside, #5300
Spokane, WA 99201

Re:  George S. May International Company v. XCentric Ventures, LLC., el al.

Dear Sir or Madanu:

Enclosed please find a Subpoena to commanding you to produce and permit in inspection of
documents or objects relating to George S. May Intemnational Company. These documents are being

requested in a matter cwrrently pending in the United States District Court for the Northem District of
IHinois.

We request that you produce these documents to James K. Boreis, Esq., Tressler, Soderstrom,
Maloney & Priess, 233 South Wacker Drive, 22™ Floor, Chicago, 1L 60606 on September 20, 2006 at
10:00 am. In the alternative, the requested documents may be sent by mail to Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.,
Jaburg & Wilk, P.C., 3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600, Phoenix, AZ 85012, or faxed 1o (602) 248-
0522 prior to August 28, 2006, Please contact us at your earliest convenience to arrange for prompt
production of the requested documents.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact David 5. Gingras or me at (602) 248-1000
or viz ematl at MCS@IABURGWILK.COM or DSG@JABURGWILK.COM. 1 look forward to
heanng from you.

Very truly yours,
JABUR{, & WILK p.C.
/ﬁﬂfﬁ? / M% B
Maria Crioa Speth

cc: Bart Ii'..,Léza're Esq. (wicnclosures)

James L. Borcia, Esq. {w/cnclosures)
Xeenlric Venlures

www jzhurgwilk com

Officey also in Scotisdale
14300 N. Northsight Blvd,, Suite 116 - Scousdale, AZ 85260 - el 480/609-0811 « Fax 480/609-0016

102971 DSGACACSAA3T S

Xcentric-0829
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ig g (fxit (‘“*

Issued by the
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF [LLINOIS

GECORGE S. MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

SUBPOENA IN A CIVHL CASE
V.

XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC., RIP-OFF Case Number;! 04 C 6018
REPORT. COM, ET AL. :

TO:

The lcelouse Intemet Services
422 W, Riverside, #500, Spokane, WA 99201t

D YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear in the United States District court at the place, date, and time specified below
testify in the above case.

PLACE OF TESTIMONY COURTROQOM

DATE AND TIME

D YOU ARE COMMANDED {o appear at the place, date, aud time specified below to testify al the aking of a deposition
in the above case.

FLACE OF DEPOSITION DATE AND TIME

YOU ARE COMMANDED to produce and penmit inspection ard copylag of the following documents or objecis at the
place, date, and time specified below (list documents or objects):

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

MLACE DATE AND TIME

James K. Borcia, Esq., 233 S, Wacker Dr., 22nd Ficor, Chicago, IL 60606 September 20, 2008, 10:00 an

G YQOU ARE COMNANDED to permit inspection of the following premises at the date and time specified helow,

PREMISES DATE AND TIME

Any orgapization noi a party to this suii that is subpocnacd for the wking of # deposition shall designate one or more ofTicers,
directors, or managiag agents, or other persoas who conscat to testify on its behatl, and may sct festh, for cuch person designated,
the matters on which the person will testify. Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, 30(b)(6).

ISSUNG OFFIGEEES SIGNATURL AND TITLE (INDYCATE IF ATTORNEY FOR PLATNTIFF OR DATE

. &% A 2:— /f/‘f/ﬁ Attarneys for Defendants August&? , 2006
[SSLING OFFICER'S NAME, ADDRESS AND PHEANE NUMARR
Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.,
JABURG & WILK, P.C., 3200 M. Cenlral Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ, (602} 248-1000

{Sec Ruke 43, Fodoral Rudes o Civil Procedunc, Parts £ & D on next page}

Xeentric-0830
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AQ 59 Miev. 1/91) Subpouna ia & Civil Case

PROOF OF SERVICE

DATE FLACE

SERVED

SERVED OW (PRINT NAME} MANMER OF SERVICE

SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) TITLE

- - DECLARATION OF SERVER

I declarcunder penalty of parjucy ander the Laws of the United Staics of America that she foregoing infornation centuinal in the Proofof Savice s rscand

corecl,

{xeeuted en

DATE SIGNATURE OF SERVER

ADDRESS OF SERVER

Raule 45, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Parts C& D

{¢) PHOTECTION OF PERSONS SUBJECT TO SULPOENAS.

(1) A party or an stlomey responsible for the isstamec and
service of a subpoena shall take reasonable steps to avaid inpasing
undue burden or expense on @ porsen subject 1o Lthal subpoena. The
court on behalfof which the subpoesn was issued shall enforce tlis
duly and impose upan the parly or ailomey h breach of this duty an
appropriate sanction which may include, bul is not linited to, lost
sarnings and 2 reasomble atiorney’s fee.

{2)}{A) A person commanded 1¢ praduce and permit inspee-
tion aad copying of designated books, papers, documents or tangible
things or inspeclion of premises need not appear in person at the
place of production or inspection untess commanded to appear for
deposition, hearing or teial.

{2)(B) Subject to paragraph {d)(2) of this rule, a person
comemanded lo produce and permit inspection and copying may,
within 14 doys afler scrvice of the subpoena or before the time speci-
{ied for compliance 1l such time is less than 14 days alter service,
serve vpon the partty or asarney designated in the subpoena wrillen
objection to inspection or copying of any or all of the designated
materiais or of the premises. 1fobjection is made, tie parly s¢rving
the subpocna shall not be cutitled 1o inspect and copy the matenals or
inspect the premises except pursuant W as order of the caurl by
which the subpoena was issued. T objection is made, the patly
serving the subpocna may, upon nolice to the person commended Lo
produce, move at any time for an order Lo compel the preduction.
Such an order io compel production shall protect any person who is
not & party or an afficer of o party frown sigai ficaal expense resuliing
from the inspection and copying commanded.

(1A) On timely motion, the court by which & subpoena was
issued shalt quash or iexdify the subpoena if it

(&} fails to allow reasanable tme for compliance;

(i) requires & person who is not a party or an officer ol a
paaty to travel 1o 2 place wore than 108 mites fam fhe place
wliere that person resides, is employed or regularly ransacts
business in pasos, cacepl that, subject to the provisions of

chause (3B of this rule, such apearson may i ordar 10
attend trial be commanded to travel frons any such place within te
state in which the tial is held, oz

{11} requires disclosure of privileeed or other protecied
matterand no exceplion or waiver apphics, er

{iv) subjects a person to undue barden.
{B} If asubpocaa

(i} requires disclosure of a trade secrat or other conlidential
researcl, development, of commercial information, or

(it} cequires disciosure of an wnsetained expert’s opinion or
information not deseribing specific ovents or ocourences in dis-
pute and resulling from lhe experl's study made not at the request
of any parly,or

¢iii} requires a person who i not a paity or ae officer of a
party © incur substantial expease o ravel morc thay 108 miles to
attend trial, the court may, to protoct a persen subject o or affected
by the subpocna, quash ar modify the subpoena or, il the party in
whose bl the subpoena is issucd showsa sabstantal need for
ihe teslimeny or nuterial that cannot be otherwise met without
undue hardship and assurcs that the person to wham the subpoean
is addressed will be reasonably compensated, the court may osder
appearance or production aaly upor specificd ecnditions.

{dy DUTIES IN RESPONDING TO SUBPOENA,

{1} A person tespondiag to & subpoena to produce docu -
ments shatt produce them asthey are kepl w the usual course of
business or shall orgaaize and label them 1o correspond with the
calegories in the demand.

(23 When information subjeet to a subpocna is withheld on a
ctaim that it is priviteged or subjoct 10 protection as trial prepura-
tion malerials, the chan shall be made expressty and shail be
supporled by a deseription of the nature of the documents, conumi-
nications, orthings not produced that 5 suflicient to enable the
demanding party to contest the elaim.

Xcentric-0831



Case 1:04-cv-06018 Document 225-14  Filed 12/22/2006 Page 12 of 83

EXHIBIT "A"

As the term is used below, “records” shall be defined to include hardcopies and
electronically recorded documents such as email, spreadsheets, word processed document
files, dalabase records, or the like in whatever form they are recorded:

1. Any and all records which may identify the name, address and/or telephone
number of the person{sj who uscd or were assigned [P address
216.255.210.187 on any of the following dates/limes:

a. Juoly 18,2003

{0307 VDSGICACH 45T v

Xeentric-0832
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,
gﬁ{

CQwast Communications, Inc.

Sacurity Oparatlon Center
1005-17™ Streai, Room #120
Deaver, Colorade 80202
303-8856-2522{Subpoana Line)}
303-895-4474(Facsimile Ling}

T Manin Crim SPebh Fax: (.03 - AT~ DEPR

Fronz SHIRLEY HUDLEY Diate: C‘a / M / Ol

Phone: 303-244-1328 Pages (Including cover page)-:

0 Subpoena Request {1 Cuoa List U Reply Requested {3 Approval Requested
{0 See Attachment O FYI (; CRGENT 0 For Your Review
Subpoena Tracking Number (43109

Notes:

Important Notice: The decurment(s) accompanying thils f2x contain(s) information which may be
confidential in nature. The Information is intended for use of the individual(s) named above. if you
are not the intended recipient, or if this transmittal came to you by mistake, pleasc notify Qwest
Cornntunications-Security at 303-896-2522 to arrange for the return of the document(s).

§f you have any questions in regards to your request, please contaci us at 303-896-2522

Securify Operation Center v . . . . " .

Xcentric-0833
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Issued by the
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT COF ILLINOIS

GEORGE S. MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL CASE
V.
XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC.. RIP-OFF Case Number:? 04 € 6018
REPORT. COM, ET AL.
TO:
Qwest Communications Corp.

1801 Callformia Straet, Denver, CO 83202

(] YoU ARE COMMANDED to appear in the United States District court ai the place, date, and time specified below
testify in the above casc.

PLACE OF TESTIMONY COURTROOM

DATE AND TIME

D vOU ARE COMMANDED to appeer at the place, date, and time specified below ta testify at the wking of a deposition
in the zbove case,

PLACE OF DEPOSITION DATE AND TIME

YOU ARE COMMANDED te produce and permit inspection and copying of the foligwing docurents or cbjects at the
place, date, and time specified beiow (list documents or objects):

Ses Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

PLACE i DATE ANL TIME
James K. Bofcia, Esq., 233 §. Wacker Dr., 22nd Floof, Chicago, 1L 80606 Septamber 20, 2006, 10:00 ar

G YOU ARE COMMANDED to permit inspection of the following premises 2t the date and time specified below.

PREMISES - DATE AND TIME

Any organization not & party to this suit that is subpocnaed for the taking of 3 depasition shall dezignate one or more afficers,
directors, or managing agenis, or cther persons who cansent 1o testify on its behalf, and may sot forth, for cach person deaignated,
the masters on which (e person wil] testify. Federul Rulcs af Civil Procedure, 30(p){6).

3SUMNG ORFICER'S SIGNATURE AND T & (INDICATE IF ATCORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF OR DATE
(e ﬂ‘ : ///f’/ Attornsys for Defendants | August &,cg . 2006

ESUMG OFFICERS NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER

Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.,
JABURG & WILK, P.C., 3200 N. Ceniral Avenue, <Suita 2000, Phoenix, AZ, {812) 248-1000

15cz Rk 45 Frdaal Rulcs o Clit Procedurs, Fars C & D oo nct page)

Xcentric-0834
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PROOF OF SERVICE

DATE BLACE
SERVED
SERVED ON (PRINT NAME) MANNER QF SERVICE
SERVED BY {(PRINT MAME) TITLE

DECLARATION OF SERVER e '

1 declare under panaliy of perjury vrdze the laws of the United States of amerlca fhas the foregaing inforualion conteined in the Froafof Sovice i3 trus and
COfTa.
Exscuwed on JT—

DATE

SIGHNATURS OF 5BRVER

ADDRESS OFSERVER

Rule 45, Federal Rutzs of Clvil Proceduyre, Futs C&D

{c) PROTECTION OF PERSONS SUBJECT TOSUBFOENAS,

{1} A pary or an atiomey respeasivls for the issuance snd
survice of o subpocas shall take reasonsble steps to svoid imposing
undue Durden of cxpense on 4 person subject to that subposna The
court on behelfof which the subpoema was issucd shall enforce this
duty 2nd impose upon the patly of attomey in breach of this duty an
appropriale sanction which may include, but i§ not [imited to, lost
eamings ard a reasonebie atomey's fee,

{2){(A) A person snmanded to produce and permil inspac-
tinn and copying of desiganted books, papers, decuments oF tanpible
things or inspection of premises need nol appeer i parson Al the
pluge of production or ingpection unless commanded to appear for
Jeposition, hearing or trial.

(23(B) Subjcet 1o paragraph {d)(2) of this ruls, 2 pacson
commandsd 1o produca and permaiiinspection and copying may.
within 14 doys after servioe of the subpocna of befre the tiome speei-
fied for comgplisnce if such tima is Jess than 14 days after sepviee,
servo upor the party of allorney designated ia tie subpoena weiten
objection to inspection or copying of any or all ofthe des ignated
materiats or of the premises. 1fobjection it made, the party servng
the subpoena shall pol be enticled to laspact ond cqpy the TRaterials or
inspect the premises except pursuant o an order ofthe couit by
which the sulipotaa wes issued. [f objecion i made, the party
serviag the subpaens may, upon notce to he person conmmanded W@
praduge, move at any tme for an gdar to compel the producton.
Such an aeder to compot production shall proteer any person who it
nel & party or an officer of a patty from signifivant expevse resufting
from the 1aspoction aad copying commanded.

{3)(&) On timely mation, the courd by which 2 subpocna was
issued sheil quash or modify he subposaa if il

{i} fails 10 silow reasonable time for compliance;

(i) reguires a person who iz not a party or an o [ficerof a
parly & travel fo & place more than 109 miles Gum the place
wherc that person resides, is employed or regululy raasacts
business in persan, except that, subject 1o the pravisions of

clause {S)(3XB)in) of this mle, such & pevion may in orde 0
attead tial be comnanded to travel from any such place within e
state in which the tral is held, ex

€31} requires disclosure of privileged or other protected
matterand no gxception of watver apphies, or

(iv) subjects 2 parson to unduc burden,
(BYIf a subpoenz

(i) sequires disclosure of a ttade scorel or other confidential
rescerch, development, of commercial information, o1

(i) requires disciosurs of an unretained expest's opinion o
information hot describing specific events or ozeurTences in is-
pute and resulting from the experts study madc not at the request
of any party, of

{&i) requices a person whao 15 N0t 2 parTy of 30 officerof 2
parly to inour substantial expenee te ravel mars than 100 miles 1o
attend trial, the soun may, ta proteet 2 persoa subject 1a ot affected
by the subposna, quash or modify the subpoens or, if the party
whase bl the subpoenz s issucd showsa substantial need for
the testimony or matarial that cannot be otherwis melwithou!
wndug hardship sad assuses that the parsen w whom the yubpoens
ts addressed wil! be reasonshly compensated, the court may arder
appearance of production only upon specificd conditions.

(@ DUTIES IN RESPONDING TO SUBFOENA.

{1} A person sesponding 1o 2 subpoena to produce docy-
ments shalt produce thern 88 ey are kopt in the usual wure of
business or shall organize and iahel them 13 carrespond with the
eategoriss in the demand.

{2) When information subject toa subpocna iy withheld on 2
claim that it is privileged ot subject te protection as trial prepara-
Tion materials, the claim shali be madc expressiy and shall be
supported by ¢ descriplion of the pature of the dacuments, sommi-
nigations, or things not produced that ig sufficient 1o crable the
demanding party 1o contest the claim.

Xcentrie-0835
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EXHIBIT “A"

As the term is used below, “records” shall be defined to include hardcopies and
clectronically recorded documents such as email, spreadsheets, word processed document
files, database records, or the like in whatever form they are recorded:

1. Any and all records which may identify the name, address and/or telephone
number of the person(s) who wused or were assigned 1P addrosses
657.2.126.121, 673217175 67.2.127.37, 67.41.178.22, and
207.224.199.38 on any of the following dates/times:

August 14, 2004
July 20, 2003
Tune 25, 2004
Tuly 27, 2004
July 8,2004

B =N =

10297-1/DSG/CACIS44409

Xcentric-0838
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QWEST
67.2.126.121 08/14/2004 MST
67.3.217.175 07/20/2003 MST
67.2.127.37 06/25/2004 MST
57.41.178.22 07/27/2004 MST
207.224.199.38 07/08/2004 MST

NO RECORDS FOUND. RECORDS HAVE AGED OFF SERVER. RECORDS
FOR IP GO BACK APPROXIMATELY 1 YEAR.

Xceniric-0837
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i

1200 N, Cezal Avn,
Suiiwe 2006
fhnenie, A7 85012

Tl G027248-1400
Fax §02/243-0522

www jaburgwilk.com

Grary . laburg
Lawrenes E. Wilk
Rape: 1. Cohen
Randy Nussbame
Mucka!l Reiclinan
Betk 8. Conn

Kraig J. Martor
Senw L Richasdson
Kathi M. Sandweiss
fteryan T Braude
Lauren L. Garuer
Maria Coimi Spreth
Michelle €. Lombime
Neatl 1E Boskspan
Ronaid b Honwitz
Gregary P Gills
Paaer M. Gennrich
Janws ¥, Marphy
Janessa B Koenig
Mark D, Bapasd
Kally Browa
Jonaibas bsen
Kevin J. Retay
Eravd 8 Ginprag
Adam §. Kume
Dravid N Farren
Daniel .. Hulsizer
JiH M. Hulsizer
Thamas A Connekly

Qf Canensef
Asly Riclaa

Jaburg

; é A & Wilk Sf\%*{*\@_‘u(

ATTORNEYS

iwe s HSH -4 -1 mal

VIAFACS

Qwest

ATTN: Shirley

Re:  George 5. May International Company v. XCeniric
Ventures, L.LC., etal,

Dear Shirley:

This letter will confirm your conversation with my assistani, Debbie, today. 1
have granted QWest an extension until September 27, 2006, to comply with the
Subpoena served on Quest. This letter will also confinm that the time zone for the 1P

addresses you arc researching is Mountain Standard Time.

Sincerely,

JABURG & WILK, P.C.

I

Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.

MCS:dag

wwwjaburgwilk.com
Offices also in Scoitsdale
14500 M. Narthsight Blvd,, Suite 116 « Sentisdale, AZ 85260 + Tel 480/609-0011 « Fax 4807/609-0046

1029F-IMICSAZAGISATRIL vl

Xcentric-0838
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“RAR
o | |

Jaburg & Wilk, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

3200 M. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUTE 2000+ PHOENIX, AZ 85012+ Busmizss {602) 248-1000+ FACSIMILE {02} 1480522
[ 14500 M. NorTHSIGHT BLVD, SULTE | 16+5COTTSDALE, AT 85260 BUSINESS (480) £09-001 1 + FACSIMILE (480) 609-0016

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: COMPANY: FAX:
_Shirley B Qwest 303-896-4474

. re- TOTAL PAGES awc
FROM: I)A TE: CovER): INCLUBING
Maria Crimi Speth, sq. September 21, 2006 2
FILE/MATTER NUMBER: SENDER’S DIRECT LINE: SENDER'S E-MAIL:
10297-001 602/248-1089 MCS@jaburgwilk.com
COMMENTS:

Original letter will not be mailed.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS CONFIDENTIAL, MAY BE
ATTORNEY I'RIVILEGED, AND IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE
ONLY. ANY UNAUTHORIZED DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION (S STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS

TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE CALL US IMMEIMATELY,
NP /ACSDAGHSIE_v!

Xcentric-0839
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Confirmation Report—-Memary Send

Job number
Date

To

Bocument Pages
Start time
End tigs
Pages sent
Slatus

dob nuaber : (4%

Time : Sep-2i-2806 12:35pa
fel ting 1

Tel line 2 :

fiame

845

Sea~21 12:35om
1364102970001413038964474
t0z

Sep-21 12:35pn

Sen-21 12:35pm

002

K

£+ SEND SUCGESSFUL %+

Jaburg & Wilk, T7.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LA

02] 3200 57 Cer THAL AVERLH, HUTE 2000 -Poaémx AF 85012 ~EICIELPIE AR (GO X
[T 193500t Nkt ms;cad v Bov s, STl 16 - SCO1ITSOALT,

4G LGOO ~ Ermiisinu i & (603 24A-05132
A BER SO +BOSEss (4H0) S -00 L L= Faasianl i (+80 SA8-0016

FaAaCSIMIEE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TC: COMEPANY: FaAX:

Shirley Lrvwent —— L3303 - BOG.aa T4

FROM:- OATE- TET AL TACIES (140 e dimes
- . CavEk,

Maria Croioai Spoedh, Eag Scprembor 21, 2006 >

FILEMMATTER NUMBER:
T2 T7T-001

SEMNDER'S DIRECT LanlEE:
GO/ 24B-L LIRS

SENDER'S E-MALL:
BACCHED ja b ey Lk B e

COMNMMENTS:

Qrriginal lemmer will ot boe oo led.

THE INFORMATION COMNTAINED [N THIS TRANSMISSION 1S CONFUDNENTEAY., VMiAa™ BE

ATTORMNEY PRIVILCGED, AND IS

INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSELR

CNEL Y. ANY UNAUTHORIZED DISSEMINATION, BISTIRIBDUTION OR OOFvING OF TR

CODNINILLI NIC AT EON

TRANSNMISSMOMN ¥ FLREREOIR, PL.EASE €At i WE IMMEDIATEYL Y.

ABTDF R AL TR AT Tk

IS STRICTLY PRONIBITLELD. TE Wil (EAVE RECLIVED TrHIS

Xeentric-0840
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P

kvl SUBPOENA i F A
Eivest Communicationa - Security Operations Ceritar , e .

i bposa Voice Lice:  303-896-2522 Subpoena Fax ting: 303- 895,—'414174 e
o Mﬂrjﬁ Orimi Socdh rax Numser: (072498 - 0522 oere: _Qm

B OM: o, t H’ ﬁ& Qwest Subpgenai Tracking# jii&?f@ G 5

', nior Szcurlty Spodialist/intaka Dack {Plaase wse (his number n all corrcspendapce reqording this ﬁtﬂnpema}

+ ,_ﬁ
ri 9
.' ]

A
1 |
T =1 3
E: W
- .
£ B
B

] 7
K %
5 B
I

i
. H
E " .3
. - =
§i- &

i

4

H

b

A fiduk o TR e AL AQF e W 47 a

PRI LAY Lionl NS i I e B e

e

o

FOLIR SUBPDENA/SUMMONS CANNOT BE PROCESSEB FGR THE FOLLOW] ;, ¢ REABON sy

BOR-294 - 1338

I“

Civil subpoenas must be aerved on our ragistersd agent:C 7 Carporaton, Pipq%a resfer fo your tei&phorae
directory for the location neares You or go o wew cladvaniage com. |i ‘ ‘ r
Qusst has received a Motion 1o Quassh an this subpogna. ‘Qwrest will wait for H‘ nilmg trom the mqﬂ

Plaana vhangs the compliance duls lo allow at least 15 warking days for Civil $1J'ppuenas Uwastlﬁotlﬁes its b
cuslomers whan a subposna has been reccived reuuaat:ﬂg thalr customer rau?rda and allows theg 10 days "

io file & Mation to Guash. il iy

3 Mo SignatureiUnauthorized Sigastere. -~ [ No Causé*or Cese Number.l i
Legal process is Mlegible. Picase submit 3 lagitle docurmsnd,

The informatian you are requesting is lor a ¢ommon nafiie and therg is morg "F? ane lisfing for' ulét name.
Please provide addttional identifylng Information. Quisst doms nof require cusiomers' ta provide léxe!r Sociat

5

Securty Mumnber, W cunncd searchiora custorner by Bdofal Secufity Numba‘f ér date of bir, ”i ,
This raquact ig 100 vague. Pluusys soe the atiached axampies fer Quwest reco a'aad now to won:ithss : :-ff.'

subpuena o an addendum that clearly apccifies the r*awrds you are requestng

ll—

!
. i
Oate ang fime appear to be past due. [0 Nogate, time o place 0 aphsar. L

LA

P L
Quwast requires |egal Progass, before eny records can b released. i‘ il
- A

¢

t
t
L o N
Qwost has not identflad any curren! iwuosds assocliated with this elephone numPEf. Qur recordshhdiwia
that this numbsr is currently being serviced by . i

T g. 1 | K
E FL ¥
ine dats Wwest was servadmhh your raques{ L
A historcal search by address/nane is kmitad o curmn% siuchnbcr Hmtonca{ @ar{:hes are aval !fbte by o ; .
lephane number anly.

Qwast can only provide records up ta

Legal process i ilkgible. Please submit 2 legible documant ;
i

A raquest for subseriber informaltian requires a subpnana in oréar io process. | J
!

A request fo access and record woicemail messaged requi:ea 71 ooumt ordar or g
PIOCESS.

The records you are requesting am nol kept in the nomaimume ot hugmess] emafare your mqi:Le.t A

requires Cwast ta order an AMA Durnp. Youu will be ilied t the rate of $150. & for the first numbier for a 24-
hour fime period. Each additional terephone nimiasr {up ta 2} for the same 24 tour time pancd léan i
additonal $50.00. i I

QWEST DOES NOT MAINTAIN LOCAL CALL RECOREB WER!EE 15 NG GUARANTEE LUGA‘L\cﬁLLsI-w{LL
SHOW UP ON AN AMA DUMP. CHARGES FOR AMA WiLL TILL aPPLY. 5
i

*IFYOU ARE LOQKING FOR AS11 CaIt OR A CALL THA‘}‘ QR:G! NATED FROM AN IX HATE PHONE AT, n; TR
pEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS FACILITY, YOU MUST RPECIFY THIS ON YQURE BPDEHA. THIS Twﬁ OF IR
REQUEST IS PULLED FAOH A DIFFERENT DATARASE. ! R a

L
¢
1

L,y
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Case 1:04-cv-06018 Document 225-14  Filed 12/22/2006 Page 22 of 83

ey =
: Yo 9
r,Et ﬁiﬁﬁ TRALLY a,s-f,‘iiih ; Gl ' . L i ‘i C{/
. i /v
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' Issued by 1he ﬁ;( B M
s -
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT; |
[ i
; NORTHERN niamm,uv_ ILLENOTS ;: i
N " n) i
! GEORGE S. MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY K 1
) " wBPOENA INA qvlL CASF.
V. C- 3 j
T 1 2
S ;% 4
XCENTRIC YONTURES, LLC, RIP-OFF " »@age Nuwmher ! 0 GH01A :
; | REMORT. COM,ET AL, 3 i
T TO: i 1 X
7 3 e E G
i {’x Crwsst Commualeations Comp. ey ii B :gﬁ
""" 1801 Caifornia Sireet, Nedver, CO 80202 , i .
;-.'_l - ¢ B YOU ARE COMMANDIED 10 appear i flic United Smies t)sdmco court o the plave,” iz‘éc and time specmed below
; s teatify 1o the shove £as2, S !EE
. B i ., u
IS FLACE OF TLSTIMONY = pamen 'i
o - ' [ ' i : ¥
. % : ]
- ! DT ot
s ‘ . ;‘--:-- I} ‘-"l
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- T in fhe gbove cuse. - tj‘ ' i
2 iF L
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- K . b3t oo
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SN Ses Exnbit A" attached hetuln, g g i
i B ‘ 1 ,’
d4 L |§§u ‘L ;;i :
" JRE . PLACT e rﬁn-z AND TRME [ t
; B Jenaa K. Borcia, Eag., 233 ¥, Wacker br, 22ud Floor, Chscago. IL’EDBGS r§eptcmbcr20 EG’{IE' 1G:00 ax

© Ol ARE COMMANDED tg pecaat mspestion of the Fallowing premiscs ot the dote ang dmc specificd hdow.
. " .
i?ATF. ANELEME .

“PREMAES

i . ai-‘g

4
Any vigani ation N0t & PErEy 0 This sutk that 15 sun popezd Tor thic tdc:z( of ¢ depocition Thaily : ‘HE’"’“c vug v meje affiesTs,
P 3

A3
3
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A

PROQGE QF SERYIC

8 "j“: e vE-E

s 4

DATE

SERYED

PLACE "

¢
a3

SERAVED ON (FRINT NAME)

¥ANNER OF SERVICE

SEEVED BY (PRINT NANE)

TITLE

i
4

g :
DRECT.ARATIONGRSRIRVER'

.7-‘."" fic

i
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672426121, G1A7175, 61242737, 674117822, and:
207.224.199.38 v avy of the following: g-dates/imes: 1 ? :
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at&t Rhonda K. Camyten 1. 2132488611

Projact fanager Dala Saivices F: 210 248 5599
Legal Deparyment

ATEY Inlemel Sarvices

1070 N, St Mary's St. Rm. 1403

San Antonio, TE 78213

q

Fax

To: Maria Crimi Speth, £sq. Fax; 602.248.0522 From: Rhenda Compton
To: Fax: Qene: Septernber 20, 2008
Re: Civit Subpoena Oblection & Pages: 2

Response

1 trgent [1 Far Review [J Please Comment U Pleasa Roply 03 Please Recycie
«Comments:

Tha information contained in this facsimila mzssage may be confidential andior legally prvileaged Information
Intanded only for the use of tha Individuat or entify namad above. |f the reader of this mesasge Is noet the Intended
rociplant, you are hereby nofiifled that any copying, dizsemination or distrbution of gonfidential ar privileged
tufarmation is strictly prohibited, H you hava recelved this communication In error, please Immediatoly notify us by
teigphone, and we wil arcange for the return of the faczimile. Thank you.

S
?:SPE_) £t et 55 0B S Tivmp R

oy
=

LA L L Fi Y
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w‘“‘“ at &t Rhonda ¥. Compton T: 218,243 8511
N ; Projert Manegar Dala Sepdces F210.2458 8692
N Leg3l Baparment

ATAT pinel Servicas

1010 M. 5t fary's St, Rm. 1403

San Antosia TX 78415

Septernber 20, 2006 VIA FACSIMILE: 6802.248.0522

Maria Crimi Speth, €30
JABURG & WILK, P.C.

3200 N, Central Ave., Ste. 2000
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Re: Civil Subpoena re: IP Addresses 68.72.175.187 & 57.37.182.188/George S. May
International Company vs. Xceniric Veniures, LLC., Rip-Qff Report.com, et al fUS District
Cour! Northern District of HlingisiCase No. 04C6018

Dear Ms. Speth:

This lefter shall serve as the objection and response of AT&T latemet Services (AT&T) (farmesly known
as SBC Infarne! Seyvices) 1o the above referenced subpoena.

ATET objects to this subpaena in that & Is not a party to this litigation and is entitled to reasonable
compensation for production of its business records. AT&T charges 560 per search {(per 1P, emal

address or customer record), and objects to the extent that you have not reasanably compensated ATET
for your request,

ATRT objects to this subpoena 1o the extent thal il requests information pertaining to two "dynamic” IP
addresses A “dypamic” IP address means that & subscriber is not assigned a fixed {P address, but is
assigned a different IP address sach time he or she connecis {0 the Irnternet.  In ordes to provide the
information requested by the subpaena, AT&T would require the exact date, ime and time zone for each
IP address. However, subject ta and without walving any previous objections, in this circumstance, the
time frame requested {January 13, 2004 and August 18, 2004) exceeds our relention period; thus, we
would have o responsive documents anyway.

AT&T objects to the above-referenced subpoena on the grounds stated herein and reserves all other
objections, claims and defenses in any action to enfarce this subpoena, including a claim for reasonable
atiorneys' fees.

Please call me if you have any questicns.

Best regards,

Qe

Rhonda Compton
Praject Manager Data Services
ATAT intarnet Services - Legal Depariment

B3a
TR ot Sparm e o tl T Corriie S
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in g Ol (‘w

Issued by the
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINQIS

GEORGE S. MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL CASE
V.

XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC., RIP-OFF Case Number' 04 C 6018
REPORT. COM, ET AL.

TO:
ATET Warldnet Services
412 Mount Kembie Ave., Morsistown, NJ 87962

[} yoU ARE COMMANDIED 10 appear in the United Stales District court at the place, date, and time specified below
testify in the above case,

PLACE 6F TESTIMONY COURTROOM

DATE AND TiME

D YOU ARE COMMANDED {o appear at the place, date, and time specified below 1o 1es

tify af the tzking of a deposition
in the above case.

VLACE OF DEPOSITION NATE AND TIMVE

YOU ARE COMMANDED to produce and penmit inspection and copying of the following documents or olijects at (he
place, date, and time specified Lelow (list docwmmnents or abjects):

Seea kxhibit "A" altached herelo.

PLACE DATE AND TIME d
-
Jarnes K. Borcia, Esq., 233 8, Wacker Dr., 22nd Floor, Chicago, IL. 60606 September &, 2006, 10:00 a.m W

G YOU ARE COMMANDED 1o permit inspection of the fotlowing premises o the date and time specificd befow.
FREMISES

DATE AND TiME

Any organizalion ret a party to this swil thal s subpocnacd for the taking of a depesition shall designate one of more efficers,

dircclors, or managing agents, or other persons who consent 1o esiily on jts behalf, and may set forth, for cach person designated,
e snatters en which the person will testify. Feders] Rules of Civii Procedure, 3060)(63.

55 UMNG OFBER'S SIGNATURE AND SILE (NDICATE IF A TTORNEY FOR PLAINIIEF OR DATE .
e T ” Attormneys for Defendanls | August fé , 2006
" Ve

ISSUING OFFICER'S NAME. ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER
Maria Crimi Speth, Esg.,
JABURG & WILK, P.C., 3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ, {502) 248-1000

{Set Bute 3. Fednat Bules of Civik Pracedure, Pxets C & O an nzst pagel
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A0 %8 (Rev. 194) Subpoena in a Civit Cuse

PROOF OF SERVICE

DATE PEACE

SERVED

SERVED ON {PRINT NAM) MANNER OF SERVICE

SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) TITLE

DECLARATION OF SERYER

| decture under penaley of perjury under the lans of tie United Siates of America thot the foregoing informalion coneained in the Praofof Service is true and

correck,

Exccued on

DATE SEGONATURE OF SERVER

ADDRESS OF SERVER

Rule 43, Federal Rales of Civil Procedure, Pans C & D

{c) PRUTLECEION OF FERSONS SUBIECT TQ SUBPOENAS,

(1) A pany or ant auorney responsible for the issuance and
service of a subpoena shall take reasonabie steps to nvoid imposing
tdue burden or expense on 1 porson suject fo that subpocna, The
courl on belaif ol which the subpocna was issued shall enloree this
duty and itnpose upon U party or atterney in breach of this duty an
approgriale sanction which may inciude, bt is not Hinited ka, lost
camings and a reasonable attorney's foo.

(Z)(A) A person commanded 1o produce and permit inspec-
tion and copying of desigaated books, papers, documents or tangible
things or inspection of premises naed not sppear in person af the
place of production er inspection unless commanded to appear for
deposition, hearing or irial,

(X B} Subject to paragraph (d)(2) of this rile, & person
commaaded (o preduce and pennic inspection and copyi ng may,
within 4 days afler scrvier of the subpoena or before the time S
fied [or complionge i such fime is less tha 14 days afier service,
serve bpon the parly or aiomey tesignated in the subpocna written
objection to inspection or copying of any or all of the designated
materals or of the prewmises. Habjection is made, the paily serving
the subpoena shall net be entitied Lo inspect and capy the materiads or
inspeat the promises cxcopl purssin © an order of dee court by
which the subpoenz was fssued. I objection is made, the party
serving the subpoena may, upon nolice 1o the person cormmunded Lo
produce, nove at any Gue for an erder to compel the production.
Such an erder1o compel production shall protect any person wha is
nel 2 party or an afficer of a party from signi Ticant expense resulting
fram die inspection and copying comnunded.

{33(A) On tinely wotion, the court by which a subpoena wag
issued shall quash or modily the subpocaa if it

{1 fuils to allow reasonable lime for compliance;

(i} requires a person whe is 5ol a parly or an o flicer af a
pacy w wavel o a place more than 100 miles Fom the plase
where thet person resides, is employed or regularly ransacts
business in porson, except Hat, subject ia the provisions of

clause ()3UBIiii) of this ule, such 2 person may 10 order o
atend tral be commanded ta travel om any such place within the
state i which e tral is hcld, or

(:tl] requires disclosuee of priviloged or other proteeted
matier 2ad 0o cxeeplion or waiver appiics, or

(iv) subjects @ person to undiue hardes,
{B] I 2 subpocna

(3} requires disclosuie of e trade seeret or ather confidential
research, development, of commercial infortnation, or

(18] requires disclosure of an uneelained expert’s opinion or
information ot describing specific events or occurmreaces in dis-
puie and resulting from the expert's study made not al the request
of any party, ot

(i1} requives 2 person who is oot @ parey or an officer of
party 10 tncur substantial expense to travel more thas 100 miles Lo
attend tiad, the court may, to protec! a peeson subject 1o ar affecied
by the subpoenz, quash or medily the subpoena or, if the pasiy in
whose behatl the subpoens s isued shows a substantial need for
the testimany or material that cannoel be otherwise met withiout
unduc furdship and assures that the person to whom the subpocna
is addressed will be reasonably coapeasated, the court may order
appearance or productisn onty apon specificd conditions,

() DUTIES IN RESPONDING TO SUBPOENA.

{13 A person respanding 1o 2 subpoena to produce ducu-
ments shull producc them as they mre kept in the usug! vourss of
busiaess or shall grganize and labet them correspond with the
calegories in the domand.

{2) When formation subject 1o 2 subpoena 1z withhickt ona
claim fhat it is privileged or subjest to protection as wial prepar-
tion materials, the claim shali be made expressly and shall be
supposted by a deseriphion of the naure of the documents, cotvoue
mications, or things nol produced that is wificicnt 1o cnable the
demandiog pany te conlost the claim.

Xcentric-0849



Case 1:04-cv-06018 Document 225-14  Filed 12/22/2006 Page 30 of 83

EXHIBIT A"

As the term is used below, “records™ shall be defined 1o include hardcopies and
electronically recorded documents such as email, spreadsheets, word processed document
files, database records, or the like in whatever form they are recorded:

1. Any and all records which may identify the name, address and/oc teicplicne

number of the person(s) who used or were assigned 1P address 12.83.76.5 on
any of the following dates/times:

a. October 13, 2003

129715 CACTRA2E99 )
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

GEORGE S. MAY INTERNATIONAL
COMPANY,

PlaintilT,

V. Case No. 04 C 6018
XCENTRIC VENTURES, L1, RIP-OFF
REPORT.COM, BADBUSINESSBUREAU.COM,
ED MAGEDSON, VARIOUS JOHN DOES, JANE
DOES AND ABC COMPANIES,

Honorable Judge Norgle

T e M et N e S e S S i e

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SUBPOENA BUCES TECUNM

TO:  Bart A, Lazar, Esq.

Ronald L. Lipinski, Esq.

Rachel M. Kindstrand, Esq.

Seyfarth Shaw L.L.P.

55 East Monroe, Sutte 4200

Chicago, 1. 60603

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 8, 2006 by 10:00 am., AT&T
Worldnet Services, 412 Mount Kemble Avenue, Morristown, NJ 07962 is required to
produce for inspection and copying at the offices of James K. Borcia, Esq., Tressler,
Soderstrom, Maloney & Pricss, 233 South Wacker Drive, 22™ Floor, Chicago, IL 60606,
all documents specified in the enclosed Subpocna.

Dated: t ’,-/ {/‘OQ,

XCENTRIC VENTURES, LL.C
EDWARD MAGEDSON

o / /"l’{“’”“ £ /%//z

One of His Attomcy’;’

207 1DSGACALSAR0T vl
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James K. Borcia, Esq.

David O. Yuen, Esq.

Tressler, Soderstrom, Maloney & Pricss
233 South Wacker Drive, 22™ Floor
Chicago, 1L 60606-6308

{312} 627-4000

Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.
JABURG & WILK PC
3200 North Central Avenue
Suite 2000

Phoenix, Artzona 85012
(602) 248-1000

-

FGI9T - SGACACIFIZ397 vl

Filed 12/22/2006

Page 32 of 83
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August /7 2006, [ caused the foregoing Notice of Subpocna
Duces Tecum to AT&T Worldnet Services to be served upan the following opposing counse! via
U.S. first class wail, in a sealed envelope with proper postage pre-paid:

Barl A. Lazar, Esq.
Ronald L. Lipinski, Esq.
Rachel M. Kindstrand, Esq.
SEYFARTH SHAW LLP
35 East Moaroc
Suite 4200
Chicago, Hlinois 00603

d

JOIOTLDSGUALYSIAS0T <
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. : aria Crimi Spcih, Esq.

; : Jaburg Maria Crimi Speth, Esq
o B q 3 mes@jaburgwilk.com
g : & Wd%(’ PG Drirect Line G027248-1 G839
T ATTORNETS AT Law Main Fax G02/245-6522

3244 N, Central Ave., Suite 2000
Phoeaix, AZ 83012

August 16, 2006

Custodian of Records
ATE&T Worldnet Services
412 Mount Kembile Avenue
Morristown, NI (7962

Re:  George S. May International Company v. XCentric Ventures, LLC., el al.
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Subpoena to commanding you to produce and permit i inspection of
documents or ebjecls relating to George S, May International Company. These documents are being
requested in 2 malter currently pending inn the United States District Court for the Northern District of
fHinos.

We request that you produce these documents to James XK. Borcia, Esg., Tressler, Soderstrom,
Maloney & Pricss, 233 South Wacker Drive, 22™ Floor, Chicago, IL 60606 on September 8, 2006 at
103:00 a.m. In the alicmative, lhe requested decuments may be sent by mail to Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.,
Jaburg & Wilk, P.C., 3200 N. Central Avenuc, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ 85012, or faxed lo (602) 248-
0522 prior o August 28, 2006. Please contact us at your eacliest convenience to arrange for prompt
production of the requested documents.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact David S. Gingras or me at {602) 248-1000
or via email at MCSE@IABURGWILK.COM or DSG@JABURGWILK COM. 1 look forward o
hearing {rom you.

Very truly yours,

JABURG & WILK, P.C.

27 AN
,é( Py o o ET
eaa ;}%

Marta Crime Speth

cC Bart K. Lazar, Esq. {w/enclesures)
James L. Boreia, Esq. (w/enclosurcs)
Xeentric Ventures

s jaburgwilk.com
(Hfices also in Scattsdale
14300 N, Nordisight Blvd_. Suite 119« Scolisdale, AZ 53200« Tl 4856090131 1 » Fax 4300090016

297 DS GATAL3 42800 vl
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_]aburg Maria Crimi Speth, Esqg.
& Wlﬂ( P.C. awsi@jaburgwitk.com

- A Cirect Ling 602/248- 1089
ATTORNEYS AT Law Main Fax 602/248-0322

3200 N. Uentrab Ave., Suite 2000
Phocrrix, A7 83012

August 28, 2006

Custodian of Records
PPPoX Pool

2701 W. 15® St., PMB 236
Plano, TX 75075

Re:  George S. May international Company v. XCentric Ventures, LLC., el al.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Subpoena to commanding you to produce and permit in inspection of
documents or objects relating to George 8. May [nternational Company. These documents arc being

requested in 2 matter currently pending in the United States District Court for the Northern District of
Hlinois.

We request that you produce these documents to James K. Borcia, Esq., Tressler, Soderstrom,
Maloney & Pricss, 233 South Wacker Drive, 22™ Floor, Chicago, IL 60606 on September 20, 2006 at
10:00 a.m. In the altemative, the requested documents may be sent by mail to Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.,
Jaburg & Wilk, P.C., 3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ 85012, or faxed to {G02) 248-
0522 prior to August 28, 2006. Pleasc contact us at your carlicst convenience to arrange for prompt
production of the requested documents.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact David S. Gingras or me at (602) 248-1000
or via emall at MCS@IABURGWILK.COM or DSG@IABURGWILK.COM. 1 look forward to
hearing from you.

Yery truly yours,

JABURG & WILK, P.C.

i L

* Maria Crimi Speth

ce! Bart K. Lazar, Esq. (w/enclosures)
James L. Boreia, Esq. (w/enclosures)
Xcenlric Ventures

www jaburgwilk.com
Offices afse in Scottsdale
14300 M. Northsight Blvd,, Suite 116 - Scottsdale, AZ 85260 » Tel 48%/609-0011 - Fax 480/609.U016

10197 UDSGICAC/S34376_vi
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in a Lfed} Caco
(] {Caco —

Issued by the
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

GEORGE S, MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL CASE
V.

XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC., RIP-OFF Case Number;! 04 C 8018
REPORT. COM, ET AL.

TO:
PPPoX Pool
2701 W, 15th St, PMB 236, Plano, TX 75075

[:] YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear in the United States District court at the place, date, and time specified below
testify in the above case.

PLACLE OF TESTIMONY COURTROOM

DATE AND TIME

D YOU ARE COMMANDED 10 appear at the place, date, and time specified below 1w testify at the taking of a deposition
in the above ¢ase.

PLACE OF DEPOSITION DATE AND THME

YOU ARE COMMANDED 1o produce and permit inspection and copying of the following decuments or objeets at the
place, date, and time specified befow {iist documents or ebjects):

See Exhlbit "A" attached hereta.

PLACE

DATE AND TIME

September 24, 2008, 10:00 arv
G YOU ARE COMMANDED to permit inspection of the following premiscs at the date and time specified below,

PREMISES

James K. Borcia, Esg., 233 8, Wacker Dr., 22nd Floor, Chicago, IL 60666

DATE AND TIME

Any orgasization nol 2 party to this suil thal is subpoenacd for the tuking of a deposition shall designate one or more olficers,
direclars, or managing agenls, or other persons whe conscat (e lestily on s behalf, and may sot lorth, for cach person designated,
the matiers an which the person will 1estify. Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, 30(0)}(5).

ISSURNG OW-?'S SIGRATURE A2 'i'ITL{:(;[yr\TE {F ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF QR BATE
O . e T
e g

Altorneys for Defendants Augustacﬁ, 2006

{SSUING OTFICER'S MAME, ADDRESS AND PIIONG NUMBER
Maria Crirni Spath, Esq,,
JABURG & WILK, P.C., 3200 N. Ceniral Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ, (602} 248-1000

{5ar Rudde 5. Federal Rules of Civil Pracadie, Pans £ & D on aext piae)
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PROOF OF SERVICE

DATLE

SERVED

SERVED ON {PRINT HAME)

MANNER OF SERVICE

SERVED BY (PRINT NHAME)

TITLE

DECLARATION QF SERVER

I dazlare under penalty of perjucy undee the trws of the Unitd Staces of America that the feregoing information conizined in the Froofof Saviceis true and

COITeRt,

Executcd on

DATE

SIGNATURE OF SERVER

ADDRESS OF SIRVER

Rule 45, Federal Rujes of Clvil Procedure, PartsC & D

(2} FROTECTION OF PERSONS SUBJECT TOQ SUDBTPUENAS,

{1} A pary or ar atlomey responsible For the Issuance and
seevice of & subpoena shall take reasonable sieps 1o avoid imposing
undue burden or expense on a person subject 1o that subpoena. The
court an behal{ of which {he subyocna was issued shall enlorce this
duty and npesc vpon he parly or atlomey in breach of 1his duty an
appropriate sanction whicl: may include, but is not limited 1o, lost
carmipgs and a reasonable attormey's fee.

{Z3{AY A person commanded Lo groduce and penmit ingpee-

tion and cepying of designated books, papers, documents or langible
Hings of inspection of premises nced not appear i persen af the
place of production or inspection unless comnwinded 10 appear for
deposilion, hearing or Irial.

(2} Subject 1o parzgraph (dX2) of this rulc, a person
coinmanded o preduce and permit inspaction and copyiag may,
within 14 days aller serviee of the subpoena or before the time speci-
fied for compliance il such thne is less than 14 days afice service,
sceve tpon the pacty or alloroey designated in the subpocna wriltcn
objeclion to inspection o copying of any or all of the designated
matenials or of the premises. objection is made, the party sceving

the subpoena shall not be entitled to inspoct and copy the materials or

inspect the peemiscs cxcept pursuant to an order of the court by
which the subpocaa was issucd. [{ ebjection is made, the party
serving the subpoena may, upan nolice 1o the persan commanded ©
praduce, mave at any fime for an ordes to compel the produciion,
Such an onderto compel production shall protect any person who s
not z parly or an officer of a party from signifcant expense resulling
from e inspeclion smd copying commanded.

(3 A} On tGmely motion, the coust by which a subpocaa was
issued shiall yuash or modily the subpoena 1f3L

(i) fails to atlow reasonable tine for complianer;

(31} requeires a persan who is aot a party of an officer of 2
party ta ravel o @ place more than 1890 milkes from the plage
where that persor resides, is employed vr segutarty ransacts
business in poyson, excep! that, subjeet to Lhe provistong of

clause (Y IHBXIiD of this rule, such a person may in order o
atlend trigd be commanded 1o travel from any such place within the
state in which the trigd is held, or

(i) requires disclosuse of privifemed or other prolecied
matterand o exeeption or waiver applics, or

{i¥) subjects a person to undue busden,
{(B) If 2 subpocna

(i} requires disclosure ol a wrade secrct ot ather conlidential
reseaech, development, of commercial information, or

(31 requires disclosurce of an unretained expert's opinion ar
information ot describing specific cvents or occurrences in dis-
pute and resulling from the expert's study made rol at the request
ol any party, or

{111} requiees a person whao is aol a party or an officer of a
parly lo incur substantial cxpense to irawel morethan (08 miles to
allend trial, the cowrt may, to prolect a person subiect {o or affocted
by the subpoena, quash or modify the stbpocaaor, if the party in
whose beal{ the subpoena is issued shows a substantial need for
the testimoeny or malerial that cannot be otherwise met without
undue hardship and assures that the person to whom the subpoenz
is addressed will be reasonably sompensated, the courl may order
appearance o preduction only upen specified conditions.

{d) DUTIES IN RESPONDING TO SUBPOENA

{1} A pesson responding to & subpoena to produce docu-
ments shall produce them as they are kept in the usust courss of
busincss ar shall organize and labd them 1o correspond with the
categoiies in the demand.

{2} When information wsbject 1o 2 subpoena is withheld on a
claim that it ts privileged or subject 1o prolection as kial prepasa-
tion malerials, the claim shall be imade expressly and shall he
supported by a descriplion of the nare of the docameits, commu-
ricalions, or things not produced that is sufficicnt w cnable the
domand ing party to contest the cluim.

Xeentric-0861
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EXHIBIT "A"

As the temm is used below, “records” shall be defined o include hardcopies and
clectronically recorded documents such as email, spreadsheets, word processed document
files, databuse records, or the like in whatever form they are recorded:

t. Any and all records which may identify the name, address and/or telephone
number of the person(s) who used or were assigned [P address
66.72,198.108 on any of the following dates/times:

a. July 8, 2004

10297-1/DSGICAL3444060_v)
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(comcast.

NATIONAL ENGINEERING TECHNICAL OPRRATIONS
650 CENTERTON ROAD
MOORUESTOWN, NJ g8057

836-317.7214 QFFICE
B56-317.7319% FAX

FPACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T EROM:

Martia Crimi Speth, Fsquire Sharera Austn fPolicy Abusc Lepal Analyst

COMPANY: DATEH:

Jabogg & Wik, P.C. September 14, 2006

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING

COVER:

FAX: (602) 248-0522 4

PHONE NUMBRER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBIER.:
1921355 - 1921858

RF.: YOI RRFERENCE NTIMBER:

Subpoena dated August 28, 2006 4 C 6018

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE
The iafocmation contained in this facsimile message is eplly privileped and copfidential information inraded For tha
nuge of de individoal entty narned abave. I the reader of this reessage is not the intended recipicat, you anc herchy
notified that any disseminatinn. distrilntion or copy of this tdacopy is strictly prohibired. T you have received this
redeenpy in o, pleass imediarely nonify ns by mlephone and rentm rhe nrgimal messape s ns at the ahove 1 the
United States Postat Service,

NOFFUE AOORMENTTS,

Drear Ms_ Sperh:

Amached, please find a response regarding the Subpocna received by oor office or Seprembior 12,
2006. T you huve way yuoaGons ur coreeruy, platse du uot hositals 1o content 01c.

Fhanks,

Sharma Austin
Policy Abuse Legal Analyse

Xcentric-0865
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L L e e s PRRURU IV R

iz, Lo

Comeast NEETO

(comcast 120 sy Ot

CONFIDENTIAL

856.317-7319 Fax

Septomber 14, 2006

Via EACSIMILE

baria Crimi Speth, Esquire

Jaburg & Wilk, P.C.

3200 N. Central Avanue, Suite 2000
Phoenix, AZ 85012

EAX: (602) 248-0522

Re: OEORGE 5. MAY INTERNATIONAL CO. v. XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC, eral
United States District Court, Northem Distiet of Hinois
Case #: 04 C 6018

Comecast Case #: 1921855 - 1921858

Dear Ms. Speth:

The Subpoena dated Auguat 28, 2006 with respect to the above-referencad matter bae haen
forwarded fo me for a reply. The Subpoena requests Comeast to produce subscriber records
pertaining to the following lnternet Protoco! () Addressces: 67.164.248.86, 24.2.157.63,
24.10.149.65 and 67.160.169.22 on the vacious dates listed in Exbibit “A” of the Subpocaa,

The information requestad under the Subpoenz is governed by Sectian 631 of the Cahle
Communications Policy Act of 1984, 47 U.S.C. § 551. Under that statute, a cable operator is
prohibited from disclosing personally-identifiable information pertaining to a subscriber without the
subscribor’s £xpress consent, except in limited circumstances as set forth in the statute. Under
Section 531, a cable operator may not disclose such material pursuant to a subpoena exoept to a
government entity in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c){(2XD), which does not appaar
to apply to the current matter. In order for Comeast to disclose personally identifiable information
to a private individual or enfity, such as the one identified in your request, subsection (<) 2}{B)
requires “a court order authorizing such disclosure, if the subscriber is notified of such order by the
person o whom the order is dircated.”  Accordingly, Comcast will not be able to release the
requested information in the absence of a court order that complics with Section 551. For your
information, [ have enclosed a copy of Section $51.

In connection with processing the Subpoena, ] have checked Comeast’s records and
determrined that Comcast does not have any responsive information te the Subpoena, Therefore,

Comeast would be unable to provide responsive infonnation to a court order secking ony of the
information requested in the Subpoena.

If I can be of further assistance, or if you have any questions regarding this matter, please
fee! free to call me 21 (856) 317-7214.

Legal Responsc Center

Bnclosure

Xcentric-0866



o e o Cas€.1;04-cv-06018  Document 225-14  Filed 12/22/2006 ~ Page 47 ofﬁ83_ |

47 USC § 351 (2602)

§ 551. Protection of subscriber privacy

(2) Notice to subscriber regarding perscnally identifiable information; definitions.

{1} At the time of entering inte an agreement o provide any cable service or other scrvice ta a subseriber
and at least once a year thereafler, a cable oporater shall provide notice in the form of a separatg, written
staterentt to such subscribier which clearty and conspicuously informs the sabscriber of—

{A) the natwre of personally identifiable information enllecried o n he collected with respect to the
subscriber and the naturc of the use of such information;

(B) the nature, frequency, and putpose of any disclosure which may be made of such
informartion, including an identificativn of the types of porsons 10 whom the disclosurc may be
made;

{C) the period during which such information will be maintained by the cable operator;

{D) the ttmes and place at which the subscriber may have zccess to such informatlon fn accerdance with
subscetion {d); and

(i} the limitations provided by this section with respect o the collectinn and disctosurn of infarmation hy
a cable operator and the right of the snbscriber under subsections () and (i) to ciforee such limiations.

In the case of subscribers who have entered into such an agrecment before the effective datc of this section,
sl notice Sl be previded within 180 days of such date and 2t Tsast once 8 year thereaficr,

€2} For purpnges of this section, other than subsection (1)--

(A) the term "persotially 1dentifiable information” daes not inciude any record of aggresace daia which
does aot identify particalar pergons;

(B} the torm “ather service” includes any wire or radio carmunications service provided wsing any of the
facilities of & cable operatar that are used in the provision of cable service; and

{C) the tetm “cable operator” fncludes, in addition to persons within the deflinition of cable opcratar in
section 602 {47 LUSC § 5227, mny person wha (i) iz owned or conrolled by, or under commaon awnership or
control with, a cable operator, snd (if) provides any wire or radio communications service.

{b) Coliection of personally identifiable information using cable syslem.

(1) Except as provided in paragraph (2), u cable operalur shal il use e cable system to collect personally
identifiable information coneerning any subscriber without the prior written or elecwonic consent of the
subseriber concerned.

{2) A cable operator may use the cable sysiem to eollect such information in order to--

(A) cbtain information necessary to render a cable service or other service provided by the cabie operatar
to the subseriber; or

{B) detect unauthorized ruception af cable communications.

{¢) Disclosure of personally identifiable information.

(1) Except as provided in pavagraph (2), 2 cable operator shall not disclose personally identifiable
information concerning any subscriber without the prior written or clectronic consent of the subscriber
concerned and shall take such actions as are necessary to prevent unawrhorized access w such information by
2 person cther than the subseriber or cable opevator,

{2} A cable operator may disclose such information if the disclosure is--

{A) neoessary @ render, or conduct & logitimate business activity related fo, a cable service or othey
service pravided by the cable operator tn the suhscriber;

Xcentric-0867
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(B} subject to subsection (h), mads pursuant to s court order authorzing such disclosusre, if the subscriber
is notified of such arder by the person o whom the order is directed,
(C) a disclosure of the names and addresses of subscribers to any cable sorvice or other service, i
{i) the cable uperator has provided the subscriber the opportunity ta prohibit or limit such disclusurz,
and
(i1} the discihsnre does not reveal, dircetly or indirectly, the-—-
{1} extent of any viewing or other use by the subscriber of a cable service or other sorvice provided by
the cable aporator, or
(FD) the nature of any tronanction made by the subseriber over the cable aystern of the cahle aperator:
or
{D) 10 a government entity as authorized under chapeers 119, 121, or 206 of title 1%, United States Code
[J8 USC § § 2570 ctseq., 2701 et seq., or 3121 et seq.], excapt that such disclosure shall not clude records
revealing cable subscriber selection of video programming from a cable aperator.

(d) Subscriber access fo information. A cable subscriber shall be provided access to all personally
identifiable Information regarding that subscriber which is collected and maintained by s cable operatot. Such
information shail be made availahle 1 the sebscriber at reasenable times and 8t a convenient place designated

by such cable cperatar, A cable subscriber shall be provided reasonable opporhmity 1 ¢ortect any crror in
such information.

(2) Destruction of information. A cable operatar shall destroy personally identifiable information if the
information is no longer necessary for the purpose for which it was coliected and there are 1o pending
requests or orders for aecess to such information under subseerion () o7 parsyant 1e 2 cuusl vide,

() Qivil action in United States district court; damages: aiorney’s fees and costs;
nonexclusive nature of remedy.

{1} Any persor aggrieved by any act of a cabic operator in viglation of this section may bring a civil action
in a United States district court.

(2) The court may award--
(A) actual damages but not less than liquidated damages computed at the rate of $ 100 a day for each day
ot vindation or § 1,UU0, whichever 15 higher;
{B) punitive damages; and
{C) reasonable attorneyg’ fees and other litigation costs reasanably incurrcd.

(3} The remcdy provided by this section shall be in addition to any other lawful remedy avaifable to a czble
aubscriber.

() Regulatian by States or franchising authoritics. Nothing in this title [47 USC § § 521 et seq ] shall be
consmied to prubitit any Stats or any franchising aythotity from cnacting or enforcing laws congistent with
this saction for the pratection of subscribar privacy.

() Disclosure of information to governmental entity pursuant to coyrt order. Excapt as provided in
subsection {S)(ZND), a gevernmental catly may obtain persenally identifabie inforrmation conscerning 4 cable
subscriber pursuant te a court arder only it fn the court pracecding relevant to such court order--

(1) such entity offers clear and convincing evidence that the subject of the information is reasonably

suspected of cngaging in crimina activity and that the information sought would be material cvidence in the
case; and

(2} the subject of the information is alforded the opporturity to appcar and contest such entity's claim.

Xcentric-0868
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oL Cheoa

Jaburg & Wilk P.C/Phoenix,AZ/ 71.75.22.248/9-20 06/clarify# 1695652/ TP
6022480522
ATTN: MARIA CRIMI SPETH, £50

The following information was deterrmined for the requested 1P
171.75.22.248

" NGO INFORMATION FOUND FOR THE GIVEN DATE AND TIME. DATA HAS BEEN PURGED

-

Clarify# 1695852
Thank you,

Terry Powell

Level {3) Communications
Metwark Sacurity Operations
800-348-5457

97512006 §:04:01 AM Transrrission Record
Receiverd from remote ID: 7208883303
fnbound user 1D SUBPOENAS, routing code 5670091
Result: {(0/352:0/0) Successiul Send
Page record; 1 -4
Elapsed time: 00:50 on channel 5

Fax Images: [double-click on image 1o view page(s)]

Na virus found in this incoming massage,
Checked oy AVG Free Edition.
Version: 7.1.405 7 Virus Databasa’ 268 12.2/442 - Releasa Date: 9/8/2006

Na virus found in this outgoing message.
Checkad by AVG Free Fdition_
Version. 7.1.405 / Virus Dalabase. 268.12 4/443 - Release Date: 91512008
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03:18 FaX 72088833020

Jaburg

& Wilk, p.c.

ATTORNEYS AT Law

3200 N, Centad Ave., Swdte 2600
fPhoonix, AZ 85012

August 28, 2006

Custedian of Records

Level 3 Communicalions, Inc.
1023 Eldorado Blvd.
Broomfreld, CO 8002]

i

Re- : 'Joyg? Y ﬂffgnfh]rpr;gaf?nrni anqj-:q;;'g 3; X’FL""‘_};}'I
4 ,i i

Doar Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Subpoena to commanding you to p
documents or objects velating to George S. May Internationat Co

Filed 12/22/2006

LEVEL 3 COMNUNICATIGNS

7

Page 50 of 83

@ooy

Maria Crini Speth, Esq.

mesEjaburgwilk com
Direcz Line 502/748-1089
Main Fay 602/148.0532

atieas, LLC., ar el

roduce and penmnit in inspechion of
any. These documents are being

! P
requestad in a maiter currently pending in the United States Digtrigt Court for the Northern District of

[iknots.

We request thalt you produce these docuiuenis to Jamcs K.
Maloney & ‘Priess, 233 South, Wacker Drive, 22" Floor, Chicago,

l‘fomia, £sq., Tressler, Soderstrom,

606056 on September 20, 2006 at

13:00 am. In‘thealternative, the rcques’;ed ‘documents may be sent by maei] to Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.,

Jaburg & Wik, P.C., 3200 N: Central Avenue, Sum: 2000, Phoenix

. AZ B5012, or faxed to (602) 248-

(0522 prior to August 28, 2006. Please contact us at your earliest jeonvenience to arrauge for prompt

production of the requested documents.

If you have any gquestions, please feel free to contact David

or via cmail at MCSEUABURGWILK.COM or DSG@JABUR&}

S

1

i
5. Gingras or me at (602) 248-1000
WHK.COM. 1 look forward to

hearing from you.

7}’

l

J ‘(JRG&W

/;W

 Maria Crimi Spe

"Bart K. Lazar, Esq. (wfenclosurcs)
- James L. Bow& Esg. (wlenclosurﬁs)
' chntnc Ve:nturcs '

cel

:-u_y' yrary,

{

LK, P.C.

S

th

ww.'w.j'.’_burb"\vm: Lam

Qffices alia s Scottsdale
14500 N. Moswthgight Blvd,, Suite 114 » Scomadale, A% 85260 « Tl 480

1297 1/DSGICACHS438] vl

i
-
»
H

!

]

]

IJIJQ-{)GH - Fax 480/609.0016

i
!

1
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28r,05706 03:18 FAX TZ988333018 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS [gooz
:
i
NI 65 IS LTI LI il N 2 pumi— !! AT
{ssued by the |

UNITED STATES DISTRICT ?OURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

GEORGE 5. MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
V.

SUBFOENA IN A CIVIL CASE

XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC., RIP-OFF 7 Case Numjber! 04C 6018
REPORT, COM, ET AL :

TO:
Level 3 Comimunlcatians, Inoc.
1425 Eldorado Bivd., Broomifisid, GO 80021

[] YOU ARE COMMANDED to zppear iu the Ugited States District court at foe place, date, znd time specified below
testify in the above case. :

PLACE OF TESTIMONY COURTROOM

DATE AND TIME

[ ] YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear at he place, date, and time specified below to Testify at the taking of a deposition

in the abave case. H

BLACE OF DEPOSITION DATE AND TIME

SURUPI., RN,

YOU ARE COMMANDED to produce and permit inspection and copying of jihe following docurnents or objects al the
place, datc, and time specified below Qist decuments or gbjects):

See Exhibit *A" attached hareto.

PLACE : DATE AND TIME
James K. Borcla, Esqg.. 233 8. Wacker Dr., 22nd Floor, Chicago, I, 60606 September 20, 2008, 10:00 anr

G YOU ARE COMMANDELD to pormit inspection of the following premises at tkic date ond Hine specified below.
PREMISES . i

e e o

NATE AND TIME

|

Any ocganization not a party 1o this suit that is subpocnacd for the tuking of » depasilion shait designais one ar mors officers,
directors, or mauaging agents, o1 other persons whe cansent lo testily or i1s bahalf, and may 3¢t forth, for cach persoan designated,
the matters on which the person will teslify. Fadersl Rules of Civil Procedure, 30{L3(6). ']

el .
ISSUTNW S SIGHATURE P;‘;\'D yyﬁma 1T ATTOHRNEY FOR P, ATNTIFF OX IL DATE
o) / jﬁ‘/’ Attorneys for Dej ndants } August A, 2006
ISSUTNG UFFICER S NAME. ADDRESS ANDAUONE NUMBER :

Moaria Crirni Speth, Eaq,,
JABLRG & WILK, P.C., 3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ, (o(}‘l} 2481000

{Sew Rule 45, Fedorr] Rasfts 0F Civil Plocedurs, P C d: D 00 next pa;.‘.-‘

!
|
1

Xcentric-0871
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03/057066 03:18 FAX TZ20868336G3 LE¥EL J CG}IHUNIC_&TIG?‘FS‘ idinoa
i

A0 §8 (Rov. 17943 Subpocna in 8 Civil Casz i

" PROOF OF SERVICE
DATE PLACE
SERVED
SERVED ON (FRRNT NAMEY) MANNER OF SERVICE
SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) TITLE |
' DECLARATION OF SERVER ' | o

Tdeclareunder pealty of perjury under the 1aws of the United Srates of Amsrics 1hat the foregaing infomms

correst.

Exccued 95

rion contuinad in the Proaful Sarvics is trae aad

DATE

ADDRESS OFSERYER

SIGNATURE OF SERVER

Rule 45, Pedeeal Rules-of Civil Proccdure, Parts ¢}

iy
To-

&

{c) PROTECTION OF PERSONS SURJECT TO SUBPOENAS,

{1} A parry of an augrusy responsitle for e Esuance and
service of @ subpoens shall talee seazonable steps ta aveid imposing
andue burdea oz expense on a pesson subject o that subnoena. The
court en behalfof which the subpoony wis issued shalf enforee this
duty and impase bpon the party o atiorney in breach of this chaty an
appropriate sanction which may lucluds, bat is not limited to, Jost
camings and & reasonable slomey's fea

{2)(A) A person conrnanded to produce and permdt inspec-
tion and copying of designated baoks, papers, documents or tangbla
things or inspection af preinises nesd not appear in pesson at the
phito of production o Inspection unlows commanded to appear for
deposition, beating or aial.

(2)(B) Subject t parapraph (d)(2) of this rule, 2 petson
commanded g produce shd permit inspoction and copying may,
within 14 days after service of the subpoena of before the time speci-
ficd for cempliapec if such tine iv bess than 14 gzys after serdce,
s¢rve epon the parly or attoroey designated o the subgoenn wrillen
objectlon to lnspection ar capying of any or aif ofthe dasignated
materials or of the promises. JEobjoction is made, the party sepving
the. subpo2na shall nol be entitled fo inspect and copy the materials or
inspeet the promiscs exespr pursuant o 28 ordar of the conrt by
which the subpoena was wsued. Tf objection is mude, the party
serving the subpocna may, upos notize (¢ fie persoa comunandad to
produce, move &t any time for up vedor o corpel the production.
Such ey orderto compel producticn shalt pratect any person who is
not 2 party or en officer of 2 party from significant capoase resulfing
fromn the inspecton myd copying coramanded.

{3)(A) On bimely molion, the cowt by which a subpocna waus
izsued shll quosi: or modify the subpocna ifit
i) Fails 1o eltow reasonubls time ot complinnce;
E%i) Yequires 2 parson who is nor a panty ot an officer of o
PAITy £ travel to ¢ place more dian 100 miles o the place
wheae dat person 1esides, is cmployed of rogularly wanszocs
business in person, sxo2pl that, tubject to the pravisions of

clause (e3{3)(BXi
attznd trial be coy
stats In which tha

{i#i} requirs
mater and no exd

B of Wil rule, such v porson may in srder fo
nuianded 10 wavel from aay such place widiin die
triad i3 held, or

R dinclosuwre of privileged or other prolected
eption O waiver applies, or

{iv) subjects & pemon to vodue burden.

(B} 02 subpoena

(i) requiresidizclosvre of o trade scorot or other confidentint

rosearch. dovaloptucnt, of commcrcial information, o

(it} requir

disclostrs af 20 unmstained sxpert's opinion or

information not dhsoribing specific evens or ocourrences in dis
putz and sesulting from the experts giudy made not at the request

of any party, or
(iif} requir
paty ® tacar subd
atend {rial, the od
by the subpacnas,
whoee hehalf the
the testimony of 1

apersun wha 18 not 4 pury or an officer of 2
stantint expense ta muvel more than 100 milss to
urt may, (o protect a parson subjec fo of affected
guesh or wiodify the swbpoana or, if te Party @
Fubpoaga is iscued shows 3 sebatantisl meed dor

paterial that eannot be otherwise met withour

undue hurdship and reseros thet the person to whom the subpocra
15 addressed Wili be reasonanly <ournpgensaled, the coun may order

aAppearanes oF prr

ductionfonly upoa specificd corditions.

{d} DUTIES IN RESPONDING TO SUBPOENA.

{1} A pers

rezpondiag to 2 subpoena to produce docu-

meats shabl produca tem as they are Kept in (he usval cowrse of
business or shall brgnnize sod label theim t sorrespond with the

categores {n the
When i
claim thatictisp

emand.
frmatinn subject to a subpaena is withheld on a
{Cged Dr subject o protection as wial preparas

tian materindy, the claie thall be mude espreadly and shall be
supported by a édscris:icu af the ustuze of the documents, sommuy-

nications, or thin
temending party

s not produced that is sufficient (0 gnabl the
conest the claim,

|
i
i
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989/05706 G63:18 FAX T2088383303 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS

EXHIBIT "A"

As the tenn s used below, “records” shall be defined ?o nclude hardcopies and

electionically recorded documents such as email, spreadsheets. word processed document
files, database records, or the like in whatever form they are reécorded:

1. Any and al] records which may identify the namé, address and/or telephone
number of the person{s) who used or were asmgmd IP  address
171.75.22.248 on any of the following dates/times:

a. June 13, 2003

10297-HDSGICAC 542465 _VL

ifroge

Xcentric-0873
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Case No. 04 C 6013 Page | of 1

Chery! A. Contois

From: Maria Crimi Speth

Sent: Friday, September D1, 2006 5:02 PM
To: Cheryl A Contois; David 5. Gingras
Subject: Project Aardvark

Attachments: Subpoena Form Response Internel No info dac: Original fax paf

Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.

Jaburg & Wilk, P.C.

3200 N. Central Ave., Suite 2000
Phoenix, A7 85012

602-248-1089
602-248-0522 {fax)

wivw, jabprewilk.cont

This communication is intended ouly for the individual or entity to whom it i3 directed. It may contain information that is
privileged, confidential, or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Dissemination, distribution, or copymg of
this cormmunication by anyoue other than the intended recipient, or a duly designated emiployee or agenl of such recipient, is
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at (602) 248-1000,
o via e-mail, and delete this message and all attachments thereto.

From: Saquonna.Riley@cox.com [mailto:Saquonna.Riley@cox.com]
Sent: Friday, September 01, 2006 8:09 AM

To: Maria Crimi Speth

Subject: Case No. 04 C 6018

<<Subpoena Form Response Internal No Info.doc»» <<Original fax.pdf>>

Ms. Speth,

Mo responsive information could be found for the 1P address requasted for October 2003. | have attached 5
formal response for your records. If you have any questions, fesl free lo contact me.

Respectfully.

Saguonna Rilay
Subpoena Researcher
saquonna.riley@cox.com
504-304-107¢9

07572006
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Case 1:04-cv-06018 Document 225-14  Filed 12/22/2006 Page 55 of 83

Subpoeenz Conpliance Gl

CEMMURICATIONS

Cox Cowstuucations, lac.
13040 Lake Heam Drave
Adana, GA 30310

(104 269-0100

FAX: (104) 2691395
Subpocnafesponierrrox.com

TO:  Mara Crimi Speth, Esq.

V1A Email: MCS@IABURGWILK.COM

From: Subpoena Response Office
Cox Communications
Saquenna Riley

Date: Tuesday, September 035, 2006

Re:  George S. May Internationat Company v. XCentric Ventures, LLC., et al.

MNumber of pages (including cover):

In response to the referenced and attached, Cox Communicalions respends that il has no records
related to the 1P address requested on the date and time listed. Cox Communications Inc. retains 1P
assignment logs {or up to 6 moenths.

For future reference. please note the newly revised service of process information on the schedule,
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Service of Prozess by Law Enforcement - Unless your agency has been notilied atherwise, Cox Conumunications and its stbsidiancs aceept seevice
ol subpornas, wurraata nad eourt urders by the following means, subjeet w0 paymem of applicable costs below: Service by conil with stizchments w
PDF formunt is prelermed.
SabpocnaResponsc@cox.cou
Fax: {404)269-1898
Wi ng fonper accept sorvice atany other fas number and o oL acces service a any of our tocab offices. Official service may he made on the agent
Ear service of process for Cox Communications svasiable from the secretasy of slate wherever we do husiness or en Corporation Service Company,

49, Technology Parway Sewh. Suie 400, Norcross, GA 30092, The physical address is Records Custodian, Cnx Cammunications, 400 Lake
Heam Brive, Adama, GA 30319,

312105 Requests and Qucstigas
Cuestions and suahus requests witl aaly be accepted by cue of the Tollowing methods:
- Phone (463) 269-1190 {Voice messages will be returned within 1 business day}
- Yac (404 269-1898
* Emall:  SubpeenaResporscf@eos.com
Cost Reiohursement (18 U505 2706) - To defur he cast o Cox of campliance, paymeat of e following mirimum fees s reguiced Tor alf

subpoena, coun order and wartant requests, excep for: {1) child pomepraphy or sbduetion investigaions: and (2} Cox subscriber retephone tolf
iecord and listing requesss that are ned veluminous in momre:

3 54000 Per account for basic informuation

U ss.00 Erronesus phone sehseriber eequests {non-Cox RuUMbers) *
0 s80.90 Fer account for poeservadion of recards

0 530.00 Par account for expedited handiing

O $6.25/Page Plaotocopics and facsimiles excecding 10 pages

0 s Minimum for orernight delivery service

0S¥ MYHe/Seafl Regquests requiving greater than 0.5 hours (84008 minimun)
Q  s80.0¢ plus SIS0.00HC/S1af For preservatign or expedited handbing, ifavailbable

Total Due:

Make chucks pavable to Cox Convnunicadons (Tax 1DF 58-71122817 and pail 10 Denise Jolison-Davis, Cox Commumications, (406G ake Heum
Drive, Atanty GA J0382-1404, Acceplanee of service by facsimile or pmail is strictly conditioeed upon payment of charges. Cox reserves Gie
right te require paymeat ln advance and to withhuld delivery of infornation until paymerd s received and {e fUe moticas for pavinent,
Entities that fail fo pay charges must serve process by the registored sgeat within the approprinte state, which is zurrently Cerparation
Servite Company. Allsuch requests will be handied in the onder reeeived, subject 1o other peading cxpedited eequests.  Requesting partics will e
notified il hourly dharges apply and can reccive 2 aon-binding estimate of time required for completion. Separate charges apply for orders requining
imercention af commanications,

Time for Response - Duc 1o the volume of subpoena requests received by Cax, responsive informalion is geacrlly provided wathin 39 ysiness

davs. Call recard detail requasts should e fimited 1o the narrewest perod of time possible or asignificantly langer time may be require] to respond.
Expedued reyponse for information other than call records, if available resources permit. will generally be provided withio 3 business days

Seatus Requests and Questions - To prevent delays in respanse (o your request and ihose of olhers, please do not ask for the sintus of 3 request for
10 business Says [or subscriber informution, 3 days far expadiicd requests and 60 days for calt records. You may then F1x a copy of your originnd
subpoena with 2 cover page asking for the staws. All guestions must be submitted | writing 3lony with 2 copy of the subpotna and response.
Telephone inguirics cannot e acrepled.

Reeords Hetentioa - The Gleveiag relention paticics gencrally apply w frequently sought records:

- P Assignment Lags Up te 6 months

. Sihsoeiber Enformution 3 years

. Cafl Recaeds 18 monhs (up 1 36 in coram states)
. Presarvation Hegquaests 90 days

Surveitlance Qrders -

»  Pen RegistenTrap and Trace 31560 far each 60 days
. Wiretap 51500 for 30 days
Coutact Information - {No stalus requests of guestions concemmy subpoenas accepled)
Denise Jshason-Davis deaizcjolnson-davisfProscom  Phoae  (504) ¥43-5834
Fandy Cadeithend, Esq. rapdy. cadenhead@eor.com Phione:  {404)269-G741

Bob Braad {Navonal SeeurityfClassified) Phoge: {678} 6450670 (24T)
Fax - (078)643-1679
After Business Haues - Emergeacy Only {Fastem Timc) 1 [$77} BOG-£174
WV.'WVommiuuus and fuaccurale requests for subscriber i::l'unna!im;e{ non-Cox telephone subscribers requires 1 fec of $25 per noa-Cox
request. LEAs can clieck providers in advance al ipzvw.ostionnlpaling.comilaw 911 registrationlindex.hom 1o aveid (hese chrpges.
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]‘dmru Mana Crimi Speth, Esq
[
i & ‘
X 1iH- B paburawticom
i ;{ & \\/ iH\’ p.C. Dirert Line 602,248 1084

AV ORALYE Vi doay

Mam Fax 602248403722

AN Conmal Ave, Saiie 2000
Phactia, AZ 3832

ECEIVE
U

Augusi 28, 2006 ¥ 1
> ug AUG 31 o008 !
Custodian of Recards
Cox Communicarions, Ine.
1400 Lake Heart Drjve
Atlanta, GA 30319

Ruee Coorge S My Miviieilondl Coripetiiy v A eanic Vennwres, LLC, erar

BPear Sir or Madom:

Enclosed please find o Subpoena o comimanding you 1o produce and permit in mspection of
documents or abjects relating 1o George S. May International Company. These documents are being
requested i a matter currently pending in the United States District Courl for the Nottherts District of
Hhnois.

We request that you produce these documents to James k. Boreia, Lsq., Tressler. Sadersirom,
Maloney & Priess, 233 Sowth Wacker Drive, 22™ Floor, Chicago, IL 60606 on Scptember 10, 2006 a
10:00 a.m. To the alternative, the requested documents ray be sent by mail lo Maria Crimi Speth, Esy.,
Juburg & Wilk, P.C., 3200 N, Central Avenue, Suile 2000, Phoenix, AZ 85012, or fuxed o (602) 248-
0322 prior to August 28, 2006, Pleasc contact us at your carlicst convenience 10 arrange for prony
production ol the requested documents.

If yau have any questions, please feel free o contact David S, Gingras or awe at (602) 248-1000
or via email st MCSEIABURGWILIL.COM or DSGEIAR URGWILK.COM. [ look forward o
hearing from you.

JABURG & WILK, P.C.

A - e
T <

e - - .

X e e T .
e AT e e
/{éf{f ’C';- /f_.- /f/f;"»,.’/ e

Maria Crimi Speth ~

e Bart K. Lazar, Esq. (w/enclosurcs)
James L. Borcia, Esg. (w/enclosures)
Neentrie Ventures

v jubusgwiik.com
Ciices afso w Scorsdafe
LROGN Monfsight B, Suite 116 = Scotisdale, AZ 3260 « Tef 48556090911 » Faue 150 [CIEITT

RS- EG T Faa3h v
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Sr ACIES (Row {048 Sbearn i a (] Saee

[ssued by fhe
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

GEORGE 5. MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL CASE

V.
XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC., RIP-OFF Case Number:! 04€ 5018
REPORT. COM, ET AL.

TO:
Cox Commwunications, Inc.
1400 L ake Hearn Drive, Atlanta, GA 30319
D YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear in the United Slates District court a1 the place, date, and nime specified below
testify in the above easc.

PLACE OF TESTRERY

COURTROOM

DATE aND TIAME

D YOU ARE COMMANDED ro appoear at the place, dae, and time specified below o tes

tify af the faking of a depasition
in the above casc.

PLACE OF DEFOSITHON DATE AND TIME

YOU ARE COMMANDED te produce and permit {nspection and copying of the following documents or objects at the
place, date, and Gime specilled below (list documents or objecisy

See Exhibit A" attached hereto.

PLACE DATE AND TIME
James K. Borcia, Esq., 233 5. Wacker Dr., 22nd Floor, Chicago, I GUGGE

September 20, 2005, 10:00 an

G YOU ARE COMMANDED 10 permit inspection of the following premiscs ar the daie and time specified below,
PREMISES

DATE AND TIME

Any organizalion sat o party to 1his suit that is subpacoeed for the taking of a deposition shatl designate one or more officers.

direstors. or managing agents, ot other persaus who censent 10 testily on its behall, and may set focth, for each person designzted,

the maners on which the persan will 1estify, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, J0[b}HG).
i

ISSULNG GEFIEER'S SIGNATUR i//a,\"i) TITEGNDICATE JF ATTORNEY FOR PLANTIFE OR DATE

/{.}’ /[;Z':{’ﬁ s gy p; %,/// ' Attornays for Defendants | Augusi XY, |, 2006
ISSUING OFFICERS NAME, ADORESS AXD PHONE NUMBER
Maria Cami Speth, Esq.,
JARURG & WILK, P.C., 3200 N. Cenlral Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ, (602) 248-1000

$522 Rude 33, Frdora! Rulcs ol Creil Frocedhur, Panas € 283 6 nond gt
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PROQF OF SERVICE

DATE

STRVED

SERVED ON (PRENT NAME])

MANNER OF SERVICE

SERVED BY (PRINT NAMD)

TITLE

BECLARATION OF SERVER

1 declaee uader penalty of pajuryunder the Bzus of the Unird States af America that the foregoing infermation centiined in the Proof of Service is e and

[tripe— N

Execuicd on

DATE SIGNATURE OF SERVER

ADDRESS OFSERVER

Raule 43, Federnt Rules of Civil Procedure. Parts C & D

(¢} PROTECTION OF PERSONS SUBLECT TO SUUFOENAS,

{1} A party or an atoraey responsible for the issuance and
service of 2 subpoena shall 1ake reasoaable sieps 1o avoid imposing
unduc burden o7 expense on @ porson subject o that subpoena, The
court on behalf of which the subpocna was issued shall enforce this
duty and impose upon Lhe pany or atierney in breach of this duty an
appropriate saaction which may inctude, byt is not Hmited ta, lost
camings and a reasanahle atorney’s fee.

(2XA) A person comunanded 16 praduce and permit inspec-
tion aud copying of designaled books, papers. documents or tungible
1hings or inspection af promises aced not appear in person 2t the
place of production or inspection unless commanded o sppear for
deposition, hearing or trial.

$2){B) Subject 1o pavagraph (6)(2) of his rule, 3 paison
comnmanded te produce and permil inspection snd copying nmay,
within 14 darys sfter serviee of the subpoena or before the tiaw speci-
fied for compliance if such time is loss than 14 days afler service,
strve upon the party or slomey desipnated in the subpoena writien
obicclion 1o inspection ar copying of any or all of the designated
roaterials or ofthe promises. Hobjection is made, the party serving
the subpocna shiall not be cmitled 1o inspect and copy the matcrials or
inspccl the premises except purssant o an order of the court by
which the subpoena was tssuad. 1 objection is made, the pany
serving the subpoena may, wpon notice 1 e person cominanded 10
produce, move at any time for an order 10 compet the produciion.
Such an orderto compel preduciion shall protect any persen wha is
not 2 party or an afficer ol party [rom significant expense resuiting
frosn the inspeciien and copying commaded.

(3¥A] Oa limely motion, the court by which g subpoena was
issticdd shall quash or madify e subpecna iFix

(i} fails to allow reasonable time for compliance;

(it} requires a person who is not a panty or an officer ef 3
paey 10 traved Lo a place morg than 100 miles fom the place
where that pessen resides, is employed or regularly transacre
busingss in poson, eXcep thid, SubjeCt to the provisions of

clause {(J3BY(ii) of this rte, such a person way in urder 1o
auend trial be commanded te wavel fom any such place within the
state in which the (rial is hield, or

{31} requires disclosere of priviteged o1 other pratecied
maiter and no exception or waiver applics, or

(iv) subjocts o person 10 undue burden.
(B} 1{a subpocna

(i) requires disclosure of 1 1rade secret or other confidential
research, development, of commercis] information, or

{#1) 1equires disclosure af an unmiained expert’s opinion ur
informalien not describing speciic cvenls or ageurrences in iz
pute and resulting from the expert’s study made not at ihe request
of any pany, or

{{ii} requires a person whe is Rot a party or an oficer of 2
pany @ incur substantiat expense (o wravel moce than 160 miles o
aitend wrial, the count may, 1o profeet 2 person subject to or affecied
by the subpoena, quash or modify the subpoens or, if the party in
whnse behialf the subpoens Ts issucd shows a sebstantial need for
the testimoay or material that cannot be atherwise met without
ungue hardship and assures Ul the person o wham ths subpocna
is addressed wifl be reasonubly compensated, the court may order
appearance of production unly upon speeified conditions.

{d) DUTIES IN RESPONDING TO SUBPOENA.

(1} A person responding to 3 sebpoena o produce docu-
ments shall produce them s they are kopt in the usual course of
business or shall grganize and labd them o correspond with the
calegorics in the domand.

{2} When information subiect 1o 2 subpoena is wathhield an o
claim that iy is privileged or subjcet o protcetiva as tial prepar-
tion maicrials, the claim shall be made expressly and shalf be
suppored by 2 description of the sature of the documents, comaw-
nications, or things not produced that is sufficient 10 ensblethe
demanding panty 1o contest e oiam
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EXHIBIT "A"

As the term is used below, “records™ shall be defined to include hardcopies and
electronically recorded docurments such as email. spreadsheets, word processed document
fites, database records, or the like in whatever form they are recorded:

L. Any and all records which may identify the name, address and/or telephone
nutmber of the person(s) who used or were assigned I[P address 68.13.57.83 on
any of the following dates/times:

a. Ociober 23,2003

10297 -4/DSGICALIS 314566 _v]
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integra

TELECOM

FAX

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500,Partland, Oregon 97232
Phone 503-453.8000 Fax 503-453.8221
Internat www.integratelecom.com

Dartex j@\%‘?‘? W 0Lk
Tq_: MO«'{\-LC’\ Q«i\‘li{\/\:\. company: 5 G \/))JL/\}J . LJ\_);,\M:_
Faxt LO2-24¢ S22 Phone:

Frommy: Deborah Harwood Vice President/General Gounsel
Phone: 503.453.8118 Facsimile: 503,453,.8223
Pages(including cover): 17 P

O Urgent [ For Review []Please Comment [ Please Reply ] Recycle

# Comments:.
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RO QLS LY

Maria Crivmi Speth, Esq.

mes{rjsburgwilk.com
Direct Linc 602/248-1 039

WMain Fax 602724801522

1200 N. Central Ave ., Suite 2000

Phuenix, AZ 23012 . g
17

N3 z (’5}’]{
August 28, 2006

Custodian of Records
Elcctric Lightwave, Inc,
4400 NE 77" Avenue
Vancouver, WA 58642
Ra:

Crorge 8 May International Company v. XCentric
i - - b

Yenturgs, LLC., vr al,

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Subposgna to commanding you to produce and permit in inspection of
documents or objects relating to George S. May Jntemnational Company. These documents arc being

requested in a matter currently pending in the United States District Court for the Northem District of
Hlinois. ' '

We request thal you produce these documents to James K. Borcia, Esq., Tressler, Soderstrom,
Maloney & Pricss, 233 South Wackcr:Drive, 22" Floor, Chicago, I, 60606 on September 20, 2006 at
10:00 am. In the alternative, the requested documents may be sent by mail to Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.,
Jaburg & Wilk, P.C., 3200 N Central: Avenue, Suitc 2000, Phoenix, AZ 85012, or faxed to {602) 248-
0522 prior to August 28, 2006. Pleasc contact us a your earliest convenicnce to atange for prompt
production of the requested documents.

If you have any questions, p?aaﬁse feel free to contact David S, Gingras or me at (602) 248-1000
or via email at MCS@IABURGWILK.COM or DSG@IABURGWILK.COM. T look forward fo
hearing from you.

Very truly vours,

FABURG & WILK, P.C.

){/ﬂ .
2L
Maria Crimm Speth

cc: Bart K. Lazar, Esq. (w/enclosures)
James L. Borcia, Esq. (w/enclosurss)

Xeentric Ventures

www jaburgwilk.com
Gifices alin in Scattsdale
14500 N, Northsight Bivd., Suvite 116 « Scotrsdate, AZ 83260+ Tel 48VG09.0011 - Fax 480/609-4010

16297 VBSGIC AC/E44386_v1
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o e ket

Issued by the
UNITED STATES DISTRICT CQURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINCIS

GEORGE 3. MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL CASE
V.

XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC., RIP-OFF Case Number;! 04 C 6018
REPORT. COM. ET AL.

TO:
Electric Lightwave, Inc.
4400 NE 77th Avenue, Vancouver, WA 38662

[} vYOU ARE COMMANDED to appear in the United States District court at the place. datc. and time specificd below
testify in the above case.

PLACE OF TESTIMONY COURTROOM

DATE AND TIME

[_| YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear at the plaze, date, and time specified below to tes

Lify at the taking of a deposition
in the abovc casc.

PLACE QF DEFOSITHON DA AND TIME

YOU ARE COMMANDED te produce and permnil inspection and copying of the following documents or objects at the
place, date, and time specified below {list documents or objects):

Sae Exnibit "A" attached hereto.

PLACE UATE AND TIME

September 20, 2008, 10:00 ar
G YOU ARE COMMANDED to penmit inspeetion of the following premisss at the sdare and time specified below.
PREMISES

James K, Borcia, Esq., 233 S, Wacker Dr., 22nd Floor, Chicago, IL. 80806

DATE AN TIME

Any orgenization not 3 party to this suit thal is subpacnaed for the taking af a depasition shail designate ene or mare offieers,
directars, or managing agente, ar other poreong who consenbie lestify on its behalf, and may sct focth, for coch parson designated
the malicrs on which the porsan will testify. Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, 30(b)Y6).

e
ISSbTN(}/G/CER'S $IGNATURE AND JIZER (INDICATE IF ATTORNEY FOR PLARNTIFT OR DATE
g %’?’M - Atforneys for Deferdants Augusta\%’, 2008

TSSUING OFFICER'S NAME, ARDR VD PHONE NUMBER
Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.,
JABURG & WiLK, P.C., 3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoanix, AZ, {602) 248-1000

{Scc Rulz 45, Feforal Reder of Cletl Pracedure, Parks © & T on aext Jupes
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PROOF OF SERVICE
DATE
SERVED _
SERVELD ON (PRINT NAME) MANNER OF SERVICE
SERVED BY (PRINT NAME} TITLE
DECLARATION OF SERVER

T declare under pen ey of pajury wnder the f2ws of the Ueiiod S1afcs of amerim that the forceoing Information wonininet in the Proo! of Sorvice is e and

carto,

Executed an

-

BATE SIGNATURE OF SERVER

ADDRESS OFSERVER

Rute 45, Federsl Rules of Clvil Procedurs, Parts C % D

(e} PROTECTION OF PERSONS SUBJECT ¥U SUAPQENAS.

{1} A party or an atioriey vesponsible for the irsuance and
servies of & subpoma shall take rearmable steps to avoid imgosing
unduc burden or expense on 4 person subject to thay subpoena. The
courl on behalfol which the subpocna was issucd shall enforce thiz
duly and impose upan the party or atarney in breach of this duly an
sppropriate sanction which may include. bul is not limited o, fost
<amings 2ad 2 uasenable attorney's for,

{2UA} A persan sommanded 1o produce and permit mspes-
tiof: and copying of dog grated bocks, papers, documents of fangibie
things or inspection of premises nocd not appear in person at the
place of production or inspection unless commanded to appear for
deposition, hearing or winf.

{2)(B) Subjest to parngraph: {d)(2} ol this rule, a person
commanded to produce and permit inspection nnd copying may,
within 14 days after service of the subpoena or hefore the lme speci-
Red for compliance if such Gme is Tass than 14 days after servics,
serve upen the parly of atomey designeied in the subpoena wrilten
abjection 10 inspeation or copying of any or all of the dewignatcd
matesials or of the premises. if ohjection 19 made, the pany sarving
the subipoena shall net be entitied @ inspect and comy fhe materiats or
ingpect the premises except pursvani © an order olthe couri by
which the subpacna was issved. 1f ebjection is made. the party
serving the subpacna may, vpen nofiee (o the person commanded 1o
produce, rove at mmy Bme {or an order te cornpel the production,
Such an order o campel production shall protect any person wha is
nol @ parly or an officer of a party from significant expense resulting
from tic inspection and copying comnmnded.

{3Y(A) On timely motion, 1ht court by which a subpeena was
tssucd shall quasl: or medify the subpozra ifil

{i} fils 10 aftow reasonable time for compliance;

{#) requires n porson who is not & parey or an officor of 2
party 10 travel 18 2 place more than 100 miles ffom die place
where that person resides, is emplayed or regularly ransaets
business in persan, except thal, subject to the provisions of

clause (Y(I)(B}Gi) of this e, such a person may in order to
atond {riaf be commy.anded 1o travel from any such place within the
state i which the rial is held, ar

(i} requirss disclosure of privileged or olhier proweted
maiter and no exception or watver applics, or

{iv} subjocts 1 person 1o undue busden.
{B) IT a subpoena

(i) requires disclasurc of 2 trade scornt or other confidential
research, development, ol comtnercial informadon, or

{ii) requires disclosur of an unsctained cxperi'a apinion or
information not desribing specific vents or acourrences in dis-
putc and rosulting from the experes stdy made ot af the reguest
of any parly, of

(1if) requires = porson who is not 4 party er an officer of 2
party o incut subsiantial expense to travel more then 100 miles o
attend trial, the court may, 1o pratect 1 persen subject to or affscted
by the subpoena, quash oy modify the subpocona or, iCthe party in
whose beha!l the subpoena is issued shows 2 substantial need for
the lestimony or mRaterial that cannot be othenviss met without
undue hardship am assures that the person o whem the subpocna
is addesad wall bo reusonably compensnled, the court may order
appearance of production only upen speeificd canditions.

{d} DUTEES TN RESPONDING TO SUBPOENA.

(1} A person tesponding to e subpotnate produce docuy-
ments shat] producs them as they are kept in the usvel covrse of
busincss or shall onganize and labct them 1o comrespord with the
cateperies in the danand,

(2) When infsrmation subject 0 2 subpoona is withhcld on a
claim that it is privileged or subject to protection 35 trial prepara-
tion materials, the claim shall be made expressiy md shall be
supporied by a description of the nature of the documenis, commu-
nications, or things net produced that §s sufficient to enablc the
demanding party to contest the elaim,

Xeentric-0884



Case 1.04-cv-06018 Document 225-14  Filed 12/22/2006 Page 65 orfﬁ8_3 )

EXHIBIT "A"

As the terma is used below, “records™ shall be defined to include hardcopies and
electronically recorded documents such as email, spreadsheets, word processed document
files, database records, or the like in whatever form they are recorded:

f. Any and all records which may identify the namc, address andfor telephene
rumtber of the person(s) who used or wers assigned [P address
67.136.142.78 on any of the following dates/times:

A March 17, 2004

L0ZDT-1DSG/CACIS44457 vt
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2303 s LW
e P L S I ] [l Fital L

h‘itp:ffspa:"ta‘eli,nctr’ipadmin-iwowscfcgiwbiﬂfcustomcrl <pi?customer-64

Organization SISNA

Org ID SISN

Handle PN44-ARIN

Address 205 East 109 South Suite 310
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Contact PADMMN

E-mail ipadmin@ikano.com

Phone 801-924-0900

Primary NS nsi.sisna.com

Primary NS Addr 209.210.176.8

Secondary N§ ns2_sisna.com

Secondary NS Addr 209.210.176.9

Notes View Notes (62594 characters)

G7.136.128.186 - 67.136.129.91  Allocated on 2005.04.06 S;‘;f““ Roaming RSVP Dial

67.136.137.6 - 67.136.137.13  Allocated on 2005-06.13  obul Roamning RSVP Dial

Pool
:i—i%—-u;iiz— Allocated on 2005-12.98 01004l Roaming RSVP Dial
g—_b };i ii_?ii;é: Allocated on 2005-12-28 I(;i(l)c;i;a} Roaming RSVP Dial
SLUGI0100 01161524 Allocated o0 2004-07-39  $I00a! Roaming RSV Dia
ﬁ%mi ;H;IE:;{; - g{zs;i? #d on 2001-04-13 Phoenix Dial Poo!
%ﬁ% ?;}—é g;s‘:vg;;ed o1 2002-02-26 Phoenix Dial Pool
208.186.77.12 - 205.186.77.35 ;fj\‘i‘;‘id AU b tland/Stockion Dial Poot
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208.186.77.182

20R.186.77.219 .
208.186.77.22X

208.186.184.51 -
208.186.188.73

208.186.188.74 -
208.186.188.120

208.187.12.1 - 208.187.12.4

208.187.18.209 - 208.187.19.1

208.187.57.119 -
208.187.57.142

208.187.65.104 -
208.187.65.151

208.187.74.1 - 208.187.74.48

209.63.24 201 - 209.63 24.223

209.63.24.224 - 209.63.24.243

209.63.214.41 - 209.63 214.64

209.210.176.0/20

216.190.8.0/21

Document 225-14

Filed 12/22/2006
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o
nttp-fieparta.clinstipadmin-Drowse/cgi binlcustoner ! cgitousiomer=64

Assigned on 2001 -08-29
(R3VP)

Assigned on 2001-09-19
{(RSVP)

Assigned on 2002-01-15
(RSVP)

Assigned on 2002-02-26
(RSVP)

Assigned on 2001-08-29
(RSVP)

Assigred on 2001-10-08
(RSVP)

Assigned on 2001-08-13
(RSVP)

Assigned an 2002-01-15
{RSVP)

Assigned on 2001-04-18
RSVP)

Assigned on 2001-04-18
(RSVP)

Assigned on 2001-10-08
(RSVP)

Assigned on 2002-02-26
(RSVP)

Assigned on 2002-04-23
(REVP)

Assigned on 2002-01-18
(RSVP)

Allocated on 1998-10-07

Allocated on 1999-01-19

[ HOME |

Portiand/Stockion Dial Pogl

Portland/Stockien Dial Pool

Tekwila Dial Pool

Tuksvila Dial Peol

Tuokwila Dial Paol

Tulvela Dial Pool

Portland/Stockton Dial Pool

Phoenix Dial Poal

Dallas Dial Poo!

Houston Dial Pool

Tukwila Dial Pool

Porlland/Stockton Dial Pool

Portland/Stockton Dial Pool

Phocenix Dial Pool

sispa.com

sisna.conl

Page 67 of 83

I Uy LU

QIELIIOAL 11,97 Tang

Xcentric-0887



e e PR R IR

Case 1:04-cv-06018 Document 225-14 Filed 12/22/2006

LiC.CA e et

3 whois 67.136.142.78

OrgNamce:  Electric Lightwave Ine
OrglD:  EFLIX

Address: 4400 NE 77th Ave

City:  Vancouver

StateProv: WA

PostalCodc: 98662

Country: US

ReferralServer: rwhois:// whois.elinet:4321]

NetRange: 67.136.0.0- 67 139.255.255
CIDR: 67.136.0.0/14

NetName: ELL-NETWORK-ELIX
NetHandle: NET-67-136-0-0-1

Parent:  NET-67-0-0-0-0

NetType: Direct Allocation
NameServer: NS.ELLNET
NameServer: NS2 EL NET

Page 68 of 83

At

Cominent:  Spam and abuse complaints will ONLY be responded (o if you use the email

Comment:  account abuse@support clinet
RegDate:  2003-09-25
Updated:  2004-12-08

RTechHandle: [PADM15-ARIN
RTechName: ipadmin
RTecchPhone: +1-800-622-4354
RTechEmail: ipadmin@chi.net

OrgAbusetandie: ENA-ARIN

OrgAbuseName: elinet Security and Abuse Response Team
OrgAbusePhone: +1-800-622-4354

OrgAbuseEmail: abusc@support.eli net

OrgTechHandle: IE27-ARIN

OrgTechName: Elcctrie Lightwave,Inc.

OrgTechPhone: +1-800-622-4354

OrgTechEmail: support@elinst

# ARIN WHOIS database, last updated 2006-09-10 19-55

# Enter 7 for additional hints on searching ARIN's WHOIS datahasc,

Found a referral 1o whoig.elinet: 4321,

He/in
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O N ra MrrO% a0 = LIES 20 AFR £ 7RI Lyas L
£ R LL (2¢, 8 3
[ £ 30] i .

Yerwheis V-1.5:002090:00 whais.eli net (by Network Selutions, nc. V-1.5.7.4)
network: Auth-Area:67.136.0.0/15
network: ID:NET-67-136-141 -1 75-67-136-142-130
network:Network-Name:67-136-141.1 73-67-136-142-130
network:TP-Range:67.136.141.175 - 67.136.142.1 20
network: (P-Network:67.136.141.175/32
netwark:IP-Network:67.136.141.176/25%
network:[P-Network:67.136.141.192/26
network: TP-Netwark:67.136.142.0/25
networkc:IP-Network:67.136.142.128/3 i
network: IP-Network:67.136.142.130/32

%/ vetworl:Org-Name;L:SISNA
network:Street-Address: 265 East 100 Soutl Swite 210
network:City:Salt Lake City
network: State:UT
network:Postal-Code: 84111
network:Country-Code:US
network: Tech-Contact :BE1-ELIX
network:Comment:tranfer from safe pages
network:Updated:20051223

- network:Updated-Bymobody@eli.net

network:Class-Name network

nctwork:Auth-Arca:67.136.0.0/15
network:ID:NET-67-136-128-0-19
network:Network-Name: 571 36-128-0-19
network:IP-Network:67,136.128.0/19
network:Org-Name; -RSVP Dial Pools
network:Street- Address: 4400 NE 77th Avenue
network:City: Vancouver
network:State: WA

network: Postal-Code-98662
network:Country-Code:US

network: Tech-Contact;: NS 121 -ELIX
network:Comvment:Global Roaming RSvP
network:Updated:20031215
network:Updated-By:nobody@eli net
networlaClass-Name:network

network: Auth-Area:67.136.0.0/15
network:ID:NET-67-136-0-0-15

netwark: Network-Name:67-136-0-0-1 5
netwarke [P -Network:67.136.0.0/1 35
network:Orvg-Narug; I Electric Lightwave, Inc.
network:Strect-Address: 4400 NE 77th Avenue
network:City:Vancouver

Xcentric-0889
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network:State: WA

nenvork Pogtal-Code; 98652
networl:Country-Code:US

nctwork: Tech-Contact, LABUSE-ELIX
network:Admin-Contact, - IPADMIN-ELIX
network:Updated: 20030925
network:Updated-By:ipadmin@cli net
network:Class-Name:network

Youk

Filed 12/22/2006 Page 70 of 83
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MadisonRiver

COMMUNICATIONS

September 1, 2006

Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.

Jaburg & Wilk, P.C.

3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000

Phoeniix, AZ 85612

Re:  George S. May International Company v. XCentric Ventures, LLC. et al.
Dear Ms. Speth:

Per your subpoena dated August 28, 20060, we are unable to provide any records for [P
address 200.102.128.42 on July 10, 2004 since those records have been purged.

Please contact me at {219) 503-8398 if you have any questions.
Sincercly,
Filoced lacn

Felecia Blair
Paralepal

RO. Box 430, 103 South Filth Street, Mebane, NC 27302

919-582-1300
W madisonrivenns
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é 1CG |
V' COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Phone # (303} 414-8256
Fax# (303)414-5868

CONFIDENTIAL FACSIMILE

WARNING:
Unnuthorized interception of this telephonic communication could be {n violation of Federal and State Law.

The documents accompanying this facsimile trensrnission contain confidential information keleaging o the sender,
which 15 legally privileged. The informarnion is intended only for the use of the individual or entity namcd herein. If
you are nat the intended recipient, you ase hereby votified that any disclosure, copylag, distribution or the taking of
any action in reliance on the contonts of this facsimile information is strictly prohibited. 1f you have reccived this
facsimile in sror, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original docuraents to us, al the sddress
stated herein, at our cxpease.  Thank you

TO: Maria Crimi, Esqg

COMPANY: Jabnrg & Wilk, PC

FACSIMILE: 602-248-0522

FROM: Fred Pitchford, CPP, CFC Manager of Sccurity & Investigations
A -

NUMBER OF PAGES TO FOLLOW: J

DATE: September 5, 2006 i

COMMENTS: The folowing is the formal response to your Subpoena. If you have any
questions, please feel free to contact me at 303-414-8256.

Fred Pitehford, CPP, CFC
Manager, Seeurity & Investigations

Xcentric-0882
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¢ICG

Communications

[ RPN [E N

Scptember 5, 2006

Maria Crimi, Esq.

Jaburg & Wilk, PC

3200 W, Central Ave, uite 2000
Phoenix, AZ 85012

James K. Boreia, Esq.

‘Tressler, Soderstrom, Maloney & Priess
233 South Wacker Drive, 22™ floor
Chicago, IL 60606

RE: Subpoena Case Number 04 C 6018

Inv Mathis:

This office received your subpoena dated August 28, 2006 requesting information an the
TP Address listed below. A copy of the Subpoena is enclosed. The ICG Cominunications
Secwity Department has conducted a search of its databases and concluded the company,

George 8. May Internatinnel Company, was not an ICG Customer on or about June 8,
2003.

IP Address: 207.94.117.26

For IP address 207.94.117.26 indicated as utilized on June 6, 2003 k1t was ICG’s
policy that the collection database was backed-up and held for only 7 days. Since
this IP address was a dynamie, dizl-up addreess, details concerning this TP address
are not availsble from ICG Communications, Inc.

Ifthiso
82356

4

be of any further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 303-4{4-

-

F Pfictford, CPP
Manager, Security and Investigations

BRO0 Mt. Pyramid Court, Sutte 250 Engensod, CO 30112 {303) 414-50041

Xcentric-0893
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Mana Crimi Speth, Esq.
71 Jaburg pe
s mesigjaburgwilk.com
l l ! S Wﬂk‘ p.C. Diract Line 602/245.1089
ATTOANEYS AT Law Main Fax 602/248-0522

3300 N, Cengal Ave., Suite 2840
Photnik, AT B50L2

August 28, 2006

Custodian of Records
1ICG NetAhead, Inc.

161 Inverness Drive West
Englewoed, CO 80112

Re: George 5. s%/'fay International Compuny v. XCentric Ventures, LIL.C., et ul.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please {ind a Subpoena fo commanding you to produce and permitf in inspection of
documents or objects relating to George 5. May International Company. Thesc documents are being

requesied in a matter cutrently pending in the United States District Count for the Nortthern District of
iHinois.

We request that. you produce these documents to James K. Borcia, Bsq., Tressler, Soderstrom,
Maloney & Priess, 233 South Wacker Drive, 22™ Kloor, Chicago, IL 60606 on September 20, 2006 at
10:00 a.m. In the alternative, the requested documents may be sent by mail to Maria Crimi Speth, Esc.,
Jaburg & Wilk, P.C., 3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ 85012, or faxed to (602) 248-
0522 prior to Angust 28, 2006. Please contact us at your earliest convenience to arrange for prompt
production of the requested documents.

It you have any questions, please fecl free to contact David S. Gingras ar me at (602) 248-1000
or via cmail at MCS@IABURGWILK.COM or DSG@IABURGWILK.COM. | lock forward to
hearing from you.

Very truly yours,

JABURG & WILK, P.C.

Maria Crimi Speth

ce Bart K. Lazar, Esq. (wienclosures)
~- o James L. Boreia, Esq. {(w/enclosures)
Keertric Ventures :

wivw jaaurgwilk.com
Qffices adso in Srattcdale
14500 . Northsight Bivd., Sulte |16 - Scattsdalc, AZ 85260 ~ 7ol 480/609-001 | - Fax 480/609-0916

1029 7-VOSRGACACYS44394 vy

Xcentric-0894



Case 1:04-cv-06018 Document 225-14  Filed 12/22/2006 Page 75 of 83

4 e o

oL R i il Casa WIS

Issued by the
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF [LLINOIS

GEORGE S. MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL CASE
V.
XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC., RIP-OFF Case Number! 04 C 5018
REPORT. COM. ET AL.

TO:
ICG NetAhead. Ine.
161 inverness Drive Waét, Englewsad, CO 80112

D YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear in the United States District court at the place, date, and time specified below
testify in the rbove case.

PLACE OF TESTIMONY COURTROOGHM

DATE aAND TIME

U ¥OU ARE COMMANDED to appear at the place, date, and time specified below to testify at the taking of a deposition
in the above casc,

PLACE (3 DEPOSITION DATE AN TIME

YOU ARE COMMANDED to produce and pernit jnspection and copying of the following documents er objects at the
place, date, and time specified below (list documeats or ohjecte): ‘

Sea Exhibit "A" attached harelo.

PLACE NATE AND TIME
Jamas K. Borcia, Esq., 233 5. Wackar Dr., 22nd Floor, Chicago, H. 60606 Septamber 20, 2006, 10:00 an

G YOU ARE COMMANDED to permit mspection of the fellewing premises at the date aod time specified below,

PREMISES DATE ANT TEME

A0y organizalios not a party o this suit that is subpacracd for the wking of 2 depasition shall designaie one ar morc officers,
diractori. or managing agenls, of other persona who consent lo testily on s hehalf, and may set forth, for cach person designated.

the matiers on which the porson will testify, Federal Ruleg of Civil Proccdurs, 30(b)(5).
7

BEUING O 'S IGNATURE ANP TITLE {AVBICA TE JF ATTORNEY FOR PLARNTIFF OR DATE
i M T ’% Altorneys for Dafendants | August Q‘g 2008

ISSUING OFFICER'S NAME, ANDRESS AMAS PHONE NUMAER
Maria Crimni Speth, Esq.,
JABURG & WILK, P.C, 3200 N. Cenfral Avenue, Sulte 2000, Phoenix, AZ. (602} 248-1000

{80 Rele d5. Fodam] e oFThedl Prasedure, Fark ¢ & D an noxa pagsh
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AQ 58 {Reov. 1/94) Subpoens in 3 Civil Case

PROQF OF SERVICE

DATE PLACE

SERVED

SERVED ON (FRINT NAME) MANNER OF SERVICE

SERVED BY (PRINT NAME} TITLE

DECLARATION OF SERVER

§ deslarc under penlty of parjury Under the Tams of the Unitod §tates of Amorion thit the formging inferaarion contained in the Proofef Service (5 trug snd

corTeri,

Exccutedan

DATE SIGNATURE OF SERVER

ADDRESS OF SERVER |

Raule 45, Fedeoral Rales of Clvll Procedure, Prrts C & I

{c} FROTECTION OF PERSONS SUBIRCT TO SUBPOENAS.

{1} A pasty or an allomey responsible for the igsuarce and
service of o subpoena shall take reasonable steps te avoid imposing
undus burden or expense on 2 persen suljjectto that subpoona. The
court an behalfof which the gubpoena wis isaued shall enforce this
duty and impose wpon the garty or ntlorney in breach of this duty aa
approprizte sanchon which may include, but is not limited 1o, tost
earnings and » raasonable stornoy’s fee.

(Z)(A) A person commnanded 1o produce and permit inspec-
tign and copying of designoted books, papers, dnsuments or tangible
things or ingpeation of premises need not oppear in porsop st the
place of production o inspechon ualess commanded to appear for
deposition, hearing or trial.

{2}B) Svhjoct lo peragraph (¢)(2) of this nule, e person
commmanded o produce and pormit inspoction and copying may,
within 14 dayz aflter service of the subpocra or before the e spei-
fied for cornpliance 1¥ auch time i3 less than 14 deys Aller Service,
serve upon the party or attorncy designated in the subpacna writlen
ohjection tg inspection or capying of any er all ofthe designased
materisls or of the premises. [Mobjection is made, ihc party gerving

the subpocna shatl nat be enfitled 10 iRspect and copy the materialz or

inspeet the promiissy cxecpt pursuons 1o an arder of the court by
which the subpoena was iasucd, I abjection s made, the party
scrving the subpoena may, upon rotics to the pecson cansnanded 16
produce. mave at any fime for an order to compal Hic production.
Sach an grder to compel preduction shall protect any porsen who is
net a party ar an officer of a party from significant expense resulting
from the inspeetion wnd capymg comranded.

{3HA) On dmely motien, the court by which a subpocna was
ixsuad shall quash or modify the subpoens ilit

{i) fails w0 allow reasonphls time for campliance;

{ii) vequires o person who is ot a party or an ofSeer ol e
party ta iravel io o place more than 100 milzs Foem the place
where that perron resides, is emploved or regularly mansace
businaes in poraan, excepl that, subject to the provisicos of

clause {CHAW B of tis mle, such a person may 1o order to
attead {rie) be commanded 1o iravel from any such place within the
staeg iu which the teial is held, or

(ii1) Tequires disclosure of priviteged or other protecied
metter and no exception or waiver appliss, of

(v} subjects & person {o undu2 burdein
{B}If a subpoznn

{1) requires dizclosurc of o (vade secret ar other confidential
research, development, af commerrcisl information, or

{ii) requirss disclosure of an unrelained supert's opinion er
safarmatian nox deseribing specihc events ar oecurrences in dis.
putc aed sesulting fron the eaped’s study made not at the roquest
of any party, o1

{isl) requires 3 person who i3 ol a party or an offica of &
party to incut substantial expense lo travel more than 140 miles to
aticrdd trial, the courl may, lo protect a perton subiject o or afiesled
by the sybpoana, quash armodify the subpocra or, if the pargy in
whose behall the subpoona is issucd shows 2 substantial need for
the testineny or material hal caonod be otherwise me without
undue hardskip and assures that the person o whom the subpoena
is 2ddressed will be asonshly campensated, the court may order
appearance of production galy upan spegifizd conditioas,

(&Y DUTIES IN RESPONDING TO SUBPOENA

(1) A porson responding to a subpocna to produce dosu-
ments shall produce them as they tre kept in the ususd course of
buginess or shall orgdanize and {abel thet o correspend with the
caisgorics in the demand.

{1) When information subject fo a subpocna ia withheld on 3
claim that it is privileged of subjest 10 proicction s trial prepara-
tien matsrials, the clum shali be made expressty and shall be
supporicd by a description of the nature of the docurnenty, commu-
nizalions, or things not produced that is sufficient to enable the
demanding pary ta centes: the claim.

Xcentric-0896
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EXHIBIT "A"

As the term is used below, “records” shall be dsfined to include hardcopies and
clectronically recorded documents such as email, spreadsheets, word processed document
files, database records, or the like in whatever form they are recorded:

I. Any and all records which may identify the name, address and/or telephone

number of the person(s) who used or were assigned TP address 207.94.117.26
ot any of the following dates/times:

a. June 6, 2003

10297- /DS ACIS8472 v)
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Cheoe =i

Mediacom)

Bruce Glackman
Vice Presideni of Legad and Regulatory Affairs

September 7, 2006

Maria Crimi Speth, Esqg.
Iaburg &Wilk, P.C
3200 N, Central Avenue
Suite 2000

Phoenix, Artzona 85012

Re:  George 5. May International Company vs. XCentric Ventures, LLC, Rip-Off
Repert.com, et al
Case No.: 04-C-60i8
Subscriber IP Address 12.215.90.75 on 4/4/04 and 4/24/04

VIA REGUIAR U.S. MAIL

Dear Ms. Speth:

Our office received a subpoena in this case in regards to the above-captioned matier. Flease be
advised that we do not have any records whatsoever that you are requestiny.  We do not
maintain records that are in cxcess of one year. Your request goes back over 2 years and we do
not have any records for that time period.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

G

Bruce Gluckman
BGlelm

Mediacom Commuaications Corporation
P00 Cryswal Run Road « Middlctown, NY 0941 #8435-695-2630 « Fax 843-695.2669

Xeentric-0898
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7 ' Jab urg Mariz Crinu Speth, Esq.
. mes@jaburgwitlecom
J ‘ A & Wilk, rc. Direct Line 6027248-1089

ATTORNEYS AT Law fain Fax 60272486312

3200 N. Centeal Ave., Suile 2000
Phoenix, AZ 85012

August 28, 2006
Custodian of Records
Mediacom Communications Corp.
100 Crystal Run Road
Middtetown, NY 10941
Bz Crorge S Moy Infprsational Comsany v, XCamgric Venrures, LLC. 21 o]

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Subpoena to cornmanding you to produce and permit in inspection of
documents or objects relating to George S. May International Company. These documents are being

requested in a matter currently pending in the United States District Court for the Northern District of
{llinois.

We request that you produce these documents to James K. Borcia, Bsq., Tressler, Soderstrom,
Maloney & Priess, 233 South Wacker Drive, 22 Floor, Chicago, IL 60606 on September 20, 2006 at
10:00 a.m. In the alternative, the requested documents may be sent by mail to Maria Crimi Speth, Esq.,
Jaburg & Will, P.C, 3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ 85012, or faxed to (602) 248-
0522 prior to August 28, 2006. Please conlact us at your carlicst convenience to arrange for prompt
production of the requested documents

[f you have any questions, pleasc feel free to contact David S, Gingras or me at (602) 248-1000
or via email at MCS@JABURGWILK.COM or DSG@ABURGWILK.COM. 1 look forward to
hearing from you.

Very truly vours,

Ju

JABURG & WILK, P.C.

" Maria Crimi Speth

<o Bart K. Lazar, Esq. (w/enclosures)
James L. Borcia, Esqg. {(w/enclosures)
Xcentric Ventures

s jabuergwilk com
Efees alvo in Scottsdele
14500 N. Monhsight Bivd,, Suite F16 - Scolisdale, AZ 83260 « To) 480/600-00 11 - Fax 48026090016

HIZRT-LOSGICAL-HIET vl
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"’--t-"ﬁﬁﬂ {Row 1794} satbensnl i 2 Chat Sa

Issued by the
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURTL’Q Jf;
i

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

GEORGE S, MAY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
’ SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL CASE

\'a T
XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC.. RIP-OFF Case Number:' 04 € 6018
REPORT. COM. ET AL.
TO:

Mediacom Communications Corp.
100 Crystal Run Road, Middletown, WY 10941

{ ] YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear in the United States District court at the place, date, and time specificd delow
testify m the above case.

PLACE OF TESTIMOMY COURTROOM

NATE AND TIME

e

{1 YOU ARE COMMARNDED to appear at the place, date, and time speeified below to festify at the tking of a deposition
i the above casc.

PLACE Gf DEPOSITION DATE AND TIME

YOU ARE COMMANDED to produce and permit inspeciion and copying of the following documents or objects at the
place, date, and time specified below (list documents or objects):

See Exhibit "A" altached hereto.

PLACE DATE AND TIME
James K. Borgla, Esq., 233 8. Wacker Dr., 22a4d Floor, Chicago, il 88606 September 20, 20086, 10:00 ay

G YOU ARE COMMANDED o permit inspection of the following premises at the date and time specified below.

PREMISES DATE AND TIME

Any arganization not a party to this suil that is subpocenasd for the taking of 2 deposition shall designate onc or more efficery,
direclors, or managing agenls, or other persons whe consent to lestify on its behaif, and mzy set ferth, for ¢ach porson designsted,

the matters on which the person will testify, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, 36{b}¥6).
<.

ISSUMG R'S SIGNATURE AND THT (INDICATE IF ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF OR DATE
M ﬂ” - M Attorneys for Defendants | August 52((? 2006

ISSUMNG OFFICER’S NAME, ADNRESS AND PRONE NUMBER
tarta Crieni Speth, Esg.,
JABURG & WILK, P.C., 3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000, Phoenix, AZ, {602} 248-1000

{5ec Rl 45, Fedoml Rdos ol Tivdi Procedurc, Paris Q& D o sa2x1 paged
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PROOF OF SERVICE

DATE
SERVED
SERVED ON (PRINT NAME) MANNER OF SERVICE
SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) TITLE
DECLARATION OF SERVER

{ declase under penalty of purjeecy wador the Taws of the Uniecd States of Amurica thas the foregoing infarmation cootisined in the Proof e f Sarvice s trae and

COTCCE,

Exucued on

DATE SIGNATURE OF SERVER

ADDRISS OF SERVER

Rule 45, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Parts C & D

{€} PROTECTION OF PERSONS SUBJECT TO SUBPOENAS.

(1) A pady or an attorey respansible for the issuance and
service of a subpoena shall take reasonable steps Lo aveid imposing
undlue borden or €xpense on @ poason subject to that subpocna. The
court on behalf of which the subpoeaa was issued shall calorce this
duty and imposc upon Lhe party or attorney in breach of this duty an
appropoate sanction which may inchude, but is not limited te, lost
carnings and o reasonable atlomey's fee.

(23{A) A person comunanded te produce and permit inspec-
tion and copying of designated books, papers, documents or tengiblc
things or inspection of promises need not appear in person at the
place of produciion or inspection unless commanded 1o appear for
deposition, hearing or triel.

{1)(B} Subject 1o paragraph {d}2) of this rule, a person
comunanded 1o produce and permit inspectien and copying may,
within 14 dnys after service of the subpoena or before the time speci-
ficd for complisnce U such time is less than 149 days after service,
serve upon the party or atiorney designated tn the subpocna written
objection to inspection or copyirg of any oy sl ofthe designated
materials or ol the premises. TMokjeclion is made, the party serving
the subpoena shali not be entitled to inspect and capy the materials or
inspect the premises cxeepl pursuznt lo an order of the court by
which the subpoeaa was issued. {Fobjection is made, the parly
serving the subpocna may, upon nolice 1o the persen commanded to
produce, move at any lime for an order to eompe! the production.
Such an orderto compel production shall pretect any person who is
rat a party or an officer of a party frotm sigaificant axpense resulting
from the inspection and copying commanded.

(3XA) On timely motion, the court by which 2 subpoena was
issucd shall quash or medify the subpoena ifit

(i) fails to allow reasomablc time for compliance;

(i} requires a persen who is not 3 pacty oran officer ol a
parly fo travel 10 a place more than 100 miles fom the place
where that persan sesides, is eraployed ot regularly transacts
business in person, excent that, subject to the provisions of

clause {){3HB)%ii) of this mle, such a peeson may inorder to
attend trial be commanded to travel from any such place within the
slate in which the trial is held, or

(iii) requires disclosure of privileged or sther protected
matter and no cxceplion or waiver applies, or

(iv) subjects & person 1o undue burden.
{B) [fasubpoena

{1} requires disclosure of a frade secret or other confidential
rescarch, development, of commaercial inforation, or

{11} requires disclosure of an unmstained expert’s opinion or
mnformation not describing specific cvents or occurrences in dis-
pate and resuiling from the expert's study made not at the request
of any party, or

(it} renquires @ person who is nol @ party ar an offices of a
pany to incur substantial cxpense to travel mure than 100 miles ©
atiend tria, the courd may, to protect a persoa subject to or affecied
by the sabpocna, quash or modify the subpocnaor, if the party in
whase behalf the subpoena is issued shows a substantial need for
the testimony or material {hat cannot be olherwise met without
undue hardship amd assures that the person te whomthe subpoena
is addressed will be reasonably compensated, the cowrt any order
appearance ar production only upon specified conditions.

{d) DUTIES IN RESPONDING TO SUBPOENA.

{1} A person responding 1o a subpoeena Io produce docu-
mets shall produce them asthey are kept in the usual course of
business or shalf arganize and label them % correspond with the
categonces in the demand,

{2} When mformation subject 10 a suhpocna (s witbheld os a
¢laim that it s privileged or subject lo protection as rial propara-
tion materials, Lhe claim shatl be aade expressly and shall be
supparied by a descriplion of the naturc of the documents, commu-
nicalions, or things not praduced that is sufficient 10 voable the
derand ing party ko contest the claim.
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EXHIBIT "A"

As the term is used below, “records” shall be defined to include hardcopies and
electronically recorded documents such as email, spreadsheets, word processed document
files, database records, or the like in whatever [orm they are recorded:

l. Any and alt records which may identify the pame, address and/or telephone
number of the person(s) who used or were assigned IP address
12.215.90.75 on any of the following dates/times:

a.  Apnl 4, 2004
b, April 24, 2004
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